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IQAC, Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol.

7.1

Institutional Values and Social
Responsibilities

7.1.11

Institution celebrates / organizes national
and international commemorative days,
events and festivals
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e Annual report of the celebrations and
commemorative events for the last
(During the year 2023-24)

e Geo tagged photographs of some of the

events
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List of programs conducted

IQAC, Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol.

Name of the program
International Yoga Day
Independence Day
Republic Day
International Woman’s Day
Indian Constitution Day
National Service Scheme Day
Marathi Bhasha Gaurav Din
Vachan Prerna Diwas
World Environment Day - 2024 Quiz
World Ozone Day — 2022 Quiz
World River Day Quiz
World Environment Health Day Quiz
Rajarshee Shahu Maharaj Jayanti

Lokmanya Tilak Jayanti

Date
21-Jun-24
15-Aug-23
26-Jan-24
08-Mar-24
26-Nov-23
20-Sept-23
27-Feb-24
15-Oct-23
05-Jun-24
16-Sep-23
24-Sept-23

26-Sept-23

26M June 2024

23" July 2023

Organising Department
NCC, NSS, Physical Education
NCC & NSS
NCC & NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS

Department of Humanities

Jayanti Punyatithi Committee, Chemistry
Dept., Marathi Dept.

Botany Dept.
Botany Dept.
Botany Dept.
Botany Dept.

Dr. D. D. Ghagargunde

Shri. S. B. Beheniya




15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

IQAC, Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol.

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

Savitribai Fule Jayanti

Jijau Masaheb Jayanti

Swami Vivekanand Jayanti

Mahatma Gandhi Punyatithi

Netaji Subhashchandra Jayanti
Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti
Sant Gadgebaba Jatyanti

Sant Ravidas Maharaj Jayanti
Yashvantrao Chavahan Jayanti
Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Jayanti
Mahatma Jyotiba Fule Jayanti

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti
Mahatma Basaveshwar Jayanti

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar commemorate Day
Shahid Din (Bhagatsingh, Rajguru)

Panjabrao Deshmukh Jayanti

2M Oct 2023
3 Jan. 2024
12 Jan.2024
12" Jan 202 4
30" Jan. 2024
23" Jan.2024
19" Feb. 2024
23" Feh.2024
23" Feb. 24
13" March 2024
30" April 2024
11" April 2024
14™ April 2024
15" May 2024
6" Dec.2023
23" March 2024

27" Dec. 2023

Dr. S. K. Navin
Dr. A. B. Sharma
Dr. Vilas Farkade
Dr. A. B. Sharma
Dr. S. K. Navin
Dr. P. V. Salame
Dr. R. R. Dhote
Dr. N. V. Gandhare
Dr. R. G. Gongale
Dr. V. G. Barsagade
Dr. R. R. Dhote

Dr. V. G. Barsagade
Dr. D. D. Ghagargunde
Shri. N. T. Katre

Dr. D. D. Ghagargunde




32
33
34
35
36
37
38

IQAC, Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol.

Raobahaddur Laxminarayana Jayanti

Vasantrao Naik Jayanti

Ekta Din (Sardar Patel and Indira Gandhi Jayanti)
Annabhau Sathe and Lokmanya Tilak Jayanti
Savtribai Fuley Jayanti

Swami Vivekanand & Jijau Jayanti

Rajarshee Shahu Maharaj Jayanti

30" Sept. 2023 Dr. V. G. Barsagade
15 July 2023 Dr. R. R. Dhote
31% October 2023 Mr. Paresh Deshmukh
1% August 2023 Dr. R. R. Pathak
3" January 2024 Dr. P. V. Salame
12™ January 2024 Dr. I. H. Dhadad e
26™ June 2024 Dr. B. S. Kadbe

== U
Dr. S. K. Navin
- Principal
Nabira Mahavidyalaya,

Katol




Department Of National Service Scheme

Organize

INTERNATIONAL YOGA DAY

Date :- 21/06/2024
Time 6:30am TO 7:30

Mr. Amitkumar Khandekar Dr. Sunilkumar Navin Dr. Tejsiha Jagdale
Program Officer Principal Program Officer
Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol
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The Intemational Yoga Day theme 2023 Yoga Day will be observed at all
NSS units, Universities, Colleges & Schools on 21% June in a Befitting manner.

To disseminate information on International Yoga Day the following events are
planned at NSS units level & university level. '

» Yoga Day Mass Demonstration at Universities/Colleges/Schools.

» Yoga Awareness Rallies at Un1vers1tles to generate public awareness
on Yoga.

> Yoga Demonstration & Yoga Lectures at Institution.
» Yoga Poster making competitions.

» Yoga Demonstration Competition among students.



» IDY Quiz Competition : http:/quiz.mygov.in/quiz/international-day-
of-yoga-2023-quiz-2-0/

» Y-Break at College/Schools and familiarize the concept of Y
break (Y-Break is a five-minutes Yoga protocol, especially designed
for working professionals to de-stress, refresh and re-focus at their
workplace to increase their productivity, consists of Asanas,
Pranayam and Dhyana).

»> Yogapledge http://pledge.mygov.in/integrate-yoga-lifestyle/

» Yoga with My Family & post a photo in social Media amplify the
impact of yoga Day in social Media platforms.

» Ensure registration of all the Volunteers registered as Yuva on Yuva
portal.
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Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s
NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA, KATOL

District-Nagpur (M.H.) Pin:- 441302
Graduation & Post Graduation in Arts, Commerce, Science & Management

NSS DEPARTMENT
Session 2023-24

Name of the Program .- International Yoga Day
Date .- 21st June 2023
Number of Beneficiaries - 46

International Yoga Day was celebrated on 21st June 2023 at Nabira Mahavidyalaya,
Katol. A total of 200 participants, including NSS and NCC volunteers and cadets from Nabira
Mahavidyalaya and Banarasi Das Ruiya High School, as well as the teaching and non-teaching
staff of Orchid Public School and Nabira Mahavidyalaya, were present for the event.

The yoga session was conducted under the expert guidance of Dr. Tejsiha Jagdale from
7:00 AM to 7:40 AM, where participants were trained in various Aasanas and Pranayama
techniques, promoting the benefits of yoga for mental and physical well-being. The event was
introduced by Principal Dr. Sunilkumar Navin, while Dr. Jagdale provided detailed guidance
to the students during the session. The vote of thanks was proposed by Prof. Amitkumar

Khandekar, concluding the successful celebration of International Yoga Day.
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NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA, KATOL

Name of Program _

Department OF NSS
Program Attendance Sheet
Session -2023-2024
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Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s

NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA, KATOL
District-Nagpur (M.H.) Pin: 441302
Graduation & Post Graduation in Arts, Commerce, Science & Management

NSS DEPARTMENT
Session 2023-24
Name of the Program - Independence Day
Date .- 15" August 2023

Number of Beneficiaries :- 20 NSS Students

Independence Day was celebrated with great enthusiasm at Nabira Mahavidyalaya on
15th August 2023. National Service Scheme (NSS) volunteers played an active role in the
celebrations, with 20 volunteers proudly participating in the parade. The event was graced by
the presence of several esteemed dignitaries, including the President of Shikshan Prasarak
Mandal, Dr. Rajuji Deshmukh, Vice President Shri Niranjanji Raut, Secretary Yogeshji Pande,
Treasurer Shri Prakashji Chandak, and members Shri Purushottamji Mankar and Rajuji Bisani.

The celebration was further honoured by the presence of Principal Dr. Sunil Kumar
Navin, along with the entire faculty of the senior college and non-teaching staff, all of whom
contributed to the success of the program. The event was a fitting tribute to the spirit of
independence and instilled a sense of patriotism among the participants and attendees.
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NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA, KATOL
Department OF NSS
Program Attendance Sheet |
Session -2023-2024 . :
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Amitkumar P. Khandekar
Programme officer -
National Service Scheme
Mahira Mahauidualoc. w3




Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s
NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA, KATOL

District-Nagpur (M.H.), Pin :- 441302
Graduation & Post Graduation in Arts, Commerce, Science & Management

NCC DEPARTMENT
Session 2023-24

Name of the Program .- Independence Day Program
Date - 15 August 2023
Number of Beneficiaries  :- 53

On 15" August 2023, in celebration of Independence Day, the NCC of Nabira
Mahavidyalaya formed two troops to participate in the ceremonial activities. The flag hoisting
ceremony was led by Dr. Raju Deshmukh, President of Shikshan Prasarak Mandal (SPM), who
hoisted the Indian flag at 7:30 AM.

During the national anthem, the Rifle Platoon and the Girls' Platoon, which marched
bare-handed, saluted the national flag, showing their respect and patriotism. The Chief Guest,
Dr. Deshmukh, along with Captain Tejsiha Jagdale, inspected the parade, acknowledging the

discipline and readiness of the cadets.

Following the inspection, the parade was performed by the NCC cadets along with the
students of Orchid Public School, creating a grand and patriotic display that added to the

significance of the Independence Day celebrations.
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NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA KATOL
Attendance Sheet

Name of Program :- ... 2.0 R.ELEM LEN . E... DAY,

Sr. No. Name of Cadet Class : Signature

01 Ku. Mahak Dabale B.Com. ] MM \ IE
02 Ku. Mamta Ghatode BA.I O

03 Ku. Monali Ingale B.A. 1 ﬁ
04 Ku. Priti Nagdeve B.Com. | @[? _A_,ug_

05 Mr. Ajay Jadhay XII Arts M

06 Mr. Alkesh Kolhe XTI A¥ks, = —
07 Mr. Bharat Rusiya B.Sc. ] W

08 Mr. Deep Uikey Q. oo T %
09 = Mr. Chetan Kokurde XII Arts ;
10 Mr. Devesh Bhonde X1l Arts M

11 Mr. Farhan Pathan XI Sci. %

12 Mr. Gaurav Kowe XII Arts m

13 Mr. Nehal Dhurve X1 Com. W,

14 Mr. Om Korde XI Arts @)

15 Mr. Prashant Warkhade XII Arts P. ) <h'3’(

16 Mr. Pushkar Charde : XII Arts X\ . hayde

17 Mr. Rupesh Madankar B.B.A. 1 R e, M MW
18 Mr. Samir Salam XII Arts 4Clm S i Cslin
19 | Mr. Sanket Moroliya XII Science ,——@ﬂ

20 | Mr. Shrikant Kachhwa X1 Com. o Y lemd, el ds

21 Mr. Vaibhav Ghatode BBAT | (hpoowsNV
22 Mr. Yash Ghormade Beay | M

23 Ku. Dhanshree Nasre B.Com I i dmén
24 Ku. Juhi Lohi B.Com] G

25 Ku. Mayuri Bondhave B.Com II :ﬁ: Qﬁ !

o

\

\



Sr. No. Name of Cadet Class Signature
27 Ku. Mayuri Surjuse B.A. I MJ-QB %
28 Ku. Sakshi Fuse B.Sc. I Sabsd)i
29 Ku. Samiksha Kurvekar B.B.A1I g/ =
30 Ku. Shivanee Mohite B.A.I W e
31 Ku. Toshika Deshmukh B.Sc. II T ch\«mqk)-'
32 Mr. Arpit Tabhane B.A.Il 1; M
33 Mr. Himanshu Doijod B.Com II H.ys - Dol l'od
34 Mr. Kshitij Bhandwaklar B.B.B. II N
35 Mr. Lokesh Surjuse B.Com II L. .Suvigge -
36 Mr. Lukesh Sawarkar B.Sc. II W
3 Mr. Praful Thengne B.Com I 5
p_Therge
38 Mr. Roshan Karole B.A. 1l &S‘d‘l”) vaoele
39 Mr. Rushikesh Sonbarse XII Arts M_-
40 Mr. Sanket Gakhare RBA.II @\4\\&"‘\
41 Mr. Shileshkumar Tembhare B.Com. [ 4%,‘;;1 =
42 Mr. Sujal Surjuse BA.I su\_\q\ Suzlyse
43 Mr. Vrushabh Gaurkhede B.A. T M/l—{,’-
A
44 Ku. Gauri Nasre B.A.III m?
45 Ku. Mayuri Thombre B.Sc. II ™ ,‘..hmbqfafc
46 Ku. Sakshi Dhote B.Sc. 11l 5.¢ Ohy e
47 Ku. Sunita Dhurve B.AII ANrqg —
48 Ku. Savita Renge B.A.Il
S.L.RQen ge
49 Mr. Harsh Kale B.B.B.I “\@b‘-
50 Mr. Harshal Nagpure B.A.II Heesh  Kale
51 Mr. Rahul Balpande B.Sc. I %
52 Mr. Rohan Bagwe B.Com. II M
Y Mr. Sahil Rewatkar B.A.II PR .
i3 Mr. Vishal Tonge B.Sc. I S ‘TM
e
g
Date : / / Sign ANO
CAPT, DR, TESIHA L. JAGDALE
NCC/09110197ANO
NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA, KATOL

20 AN, BN NCC, NAGPUR



Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s
NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA, KATOL

District-Nagpur (M.H.) Pin:- 441302
Graduation & Post Graduation in Arts, Commerce, Science & Management

NSS DEPARTMENT
Session 2023-24
Name of the Program - Republic Day
Date .- 26" January 2024

Number of Beneficiaries :- 46

Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol, celebrated Republic Day on 26th January
2024 with great patriotic fervor. A total of 46 NSS volunteers participated
enthusiastically in the celebrations, with 21 volunteers taking part in the College

Parade, showcasing their discipline and dedication.

Dr. Rajuji Deshmukh, the President of Shikshan Prasarak Mandal (SPM),
was the Chief Guest for the occasion. The event was further honored by the
presence of all the honorary members of the SPM. In addition, the entire
teaching and non-teaching staff of the college attended the program, making it

a memorable and significant event for the institution.

The Republic Day celebrations highlighted the spirit of unity and national
pride, and the participation of NSS volunteers and the college community added

to the vibrancy of the event.












Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s
NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA, KATOL

District-Nagpur (M.H.), Pin:- 441302
Graduation & Post Graduation in Arts, Commerce, Science & Management

NCC DEPARTMENT
Session 2023-24

Name of the Program :- Republic Day Program
Date - 26" January 2024
Number of Beneficiaries - 53

On the occasion of Republic Day, 26th January 2024, the NCC of Nabira
Mahavidyalaya formed two troops for the ceremonial activities. At 7:30 A.M., Dr. Raju
Deshmukh, President of Shikshan Prasarak Mandal (SPM), hoisted the Indian Flag. During
the national anthem, the Rifle Platoon, along with the bare-handed Girls' Platoon, saluted the

national flag, demonstrating their respect and patriotism.

The Chief Guest, Dr. Deshmukh, accompanied by Captain Tejsingh Jagdale, inspected
the parade, acknowledging the readiness and discipline of the cadets. Following the
inspection, a grand parade was performed by the NCC cadets, led by Parade Commander
Vishal Tonge from the Rifle Platoon, and the students of Orchid Public School.

In addition to the parade, the students of Orchid Public School presented a series of
colourful cultural performances cantered around the theme of patriotism, adding to the
celebratory atmosphere. As a mark of honour, tracksuits were distributed to the university-
winning teams of the college, inter-university teams, and Khelo-India representative players
by the Chief Guest and other honorary members of the institution. The event was a proud
moment for the college, celebrating not only Republic Day but also the achievements of its
students.






NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA K_ATOL
Attendance Sheet

Name of Program :- RELRBLEC. DBPAY.

Sr. No. Name of Cadet Class Signature
01 Ku. Mahak Dabale B.Com. I M- ML Dahed €
02 Ku. Mamta Ghatode B.A.1 -
03 Ku. Monali Ingale B.A.I
04 Ku. Priti Nagdeve B.Com. I @@M
05 Mr. Ajay Jadhay XII Arts M
06 Mr. Alkesh Kolhe RS-
07 Mr. Bharat Rusiya B.Sc. 1 <@
08 Mr. Deep Uikey M\ 1
09 Mr. Chetan Kokurde xitans | (Gleekesacl
10 Mr. Devesh Bhonde XII Arts 20 A
11 Mr. Farhan Pathan XI Sci. D_@% .
12 Mr. Gaurav Kowe XII Arts &, 3
13 Mr. Nehal Dhurve XII Com. s
14 Mr. Om Korde XI Arts @
15 Mr. Prashant Warkhade XII Arts =1 ,:10\@!\ =
16 Mr. Pushkar Charde XII Arts @\ .Charde
17 Mr. Rupesh Madankar B.B.A.I R. S. Madesdeo|
18 Mr. Samir Salam XII Arts gor'n.\'f Q. Qalam
19 Mr. Sanket Moroliya XII Science ‘%71@”
20 Mr. Shrikant Kachhwa X Cbm). )D' 5 ﬁu[&‘%‘
21 Mr. Vaibhav Ghatode BBAI @M
22 Mr. Yash Ghormade BBAI /#,z-—
23 Ku. Dhanshree Nasre B.Com [ ] dﬂdﬂ‘
24 Ku. Juhi Lohi B.Com I ..%-
25 Ku. Mayuri Bondhave B.Com II ﬁ!!gdéé " i



Sr. No. Name of Cadet Class Signature

27 Ku. Mayuri Surjuse B.A.1 m! AS1us

28 | Ku. Sakshi Fuse B.Sc.I it ;

29 Ku. Samiksha Kurvekar B.B.AII g :
30 | Ku. Shivanee Mohite BA.I e TS

31 Ku. Toshika Deshmukh B.Sc. II ST Do fruwicsll-

32 -| M. Arpit Tabhane BAI J

33 Mr. Himanshu Doijod B.Com II H.w - Do) 30 d.
34 Mr. Kshitij Bhandwaklar BBB. II e

35 Mr. Lokesh Surjuse B.Com IT LW Sy 3;5‘!_53. -
36 Mr. Lukesh Sawarkar B.Sc. Il U,{VQ

39 Mr. Praful Thengne mx @'\—\{m&

38 Mr. Roshan Karole BA.II R J@.
39 Mr. Rushikesh Sonbarse XII Arts ‘&b/-'

40 Mr. Sanket Gakhare RBA.II g2k

41 Mr. Shileshkumar Tembhare B.Com. I ‘ﬁk“d’g—‘- :
42 | Mr. Sujal Surjuse B.A.I ohy MW

43 Mr. Vrushabh Gaurkhede BA.I M,
EE Ku. Gauri Nasre B.A.III —m‘
45 Ku. Mayuri Thombre B.Sc. II M. Jdendes

46 Ku. Sakshi Dhote B.Sc. II 6. 0. Dhote

47 Ku. Sunita Dhurve B.AII 2hNe

48 Ku. Savita Renge B.A.Il o .. Qenge

49 Mr. Harsh Kale B.B.B.1 e

50 Mr. Harshal Nagpure B.A.IlI 4, MW‘

51 Mr. Rahul Balpande B.Sc. I @M
: T
52 Mr. Rohan Bagwe B.Com. II M/\/

52 Mr. Sahil Rewatkar B.A. I Ay () Rewd N s
53 Mr. Vishal Tonge | B.Sc. (Q W
Date : / / Signa
CAPT. DR,
NCC/09110197ANO
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20 MAN, BN NCC, NAGPUR



Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s
Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol
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Department of NSS , Women’s Grievance
Redressal Cell
& IQAC Organize

CELEBRATE INTERNATIONAL WOMEN’S DAY
DATE - 08/03/2024

Time — 10.30 Am. A.V Room
Respect for her Achievement

Principal IQAC Co-ordinator
Dr. S.K. Navin Dr. P.N.Raut
Nabira Mahavidyalya Katol Nabira Mahavidyalya Katol

s (e Program Officer Co-ordinat-or
Dr. T. L. Jagdale Dr. V.R. Ruikar
Prof. A.P. Khandekar Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol ' :
Nabira Mahavidyalya Katol ’ BELLEREL G o ELE)




Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s
NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA, KATOL

District-Nagpur (M.H.) Pin:- 441302
Graduation & Post Graduation in Arts, Commerce, Science & Management

NSS DEPARTMENT
Session 2023-24
Name of the Program  :- International Women's Day
Date .- 7 March 2024
Number of Beneficiaries :- 67

The NSS Department and Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol, jointly organized International
Women's Day on 7th March 2024. The program was presided over by Principal Dr. S.K. Navin,
and the event honored distinguished guests Ms. Dhanashree Watkar, Ms. Bhagyashree Watkar,

and Mrs. Alka Lautawar, who were felicitated by the college for their contributions.

The program was introduced by Dr. Vaishali Ruikar, setting the tone for a meaningful
celebration of women's achievements. Several prominent faculty members were present,
including Dr. Vikas Barsagade, Dr. Tejsingh Jagdale, Dr. Punit Raut, Dr. Pathak, Dr. Adil
Jiwani, Prof. Mukesh Jadhav, Prof. Nilesh Jadhav, and NSS Program Officer Prof. Amitkumar
Khandekar. A total of 67 volunteers actively participated, making the event a successful

celebration of women's empowerment and leadership.
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Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s
Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol

- % _ T2 SS %% —_—

Department of National Service Scheme

Organize

CONSTITUTION DAY PROGRAMME

GUST SPEAKER

Dr. Vilas Farkade

Assistant Professor
Samarth Mahavidyalaya, Aasthi

Dr. Sunilkumar Navin
Principal
Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol
Mr. Amitkumar Khandekar Dr. Tejsiha Jagdale
Program Officer Program Officer
Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol




Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s
NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA, KATOL

District-Nagpur (M.H.) Pin:- 441302
Graduation & Post Graduation in Arts, Commerce, Science & Management

NSS DEPARTMENT
Session 2023-24

Name of the Program :- Constitution Day
Date .- 26" November 2023

Number of Beneficiaries :- 68

Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol, along with the NSS Department,
celebrated Constitution Day on 26th November 2023 with a special
program to honor the significance of the Indian Constitution. The event
featured Dr. Vikas Barsagade as the Chief Guest and Dr. Vilas Farkade
as the Key Speaker. Dr. Farkade delivered an insightful speech,
shedding light on the historical background and the importance of the
Indian Constitution. Dr. Barsagade provided valuable guidance on the
rights and duties enshrined in the Constitution, emphasizing their

relevance in everyday life.

The program was attended by prominent faculty members,



including Dr. Bharat Kadbe, Dr. Gurudas Nehare, and Prof. Kailas
More. Prof. Kinkar introduced the event, while Dr. Nehare served as
the master of ceremonies, ensuring the smooth flow of the program.
Prof. Amitkumar Khandekar concluded the event with a vote of thanks.
Heads of various departments, professors, students, and 68 volunteers
were present, making the event a successful and enlightening

experience for all attendees.




NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA, KATOL
Department OF NSS

Program Attendance Sheet

Session -2023-2024
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Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s
NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA, KATOL

District-Nagpur (M.H.) Pin:- 441302
Graduation & Post Graduation in Arts, Commerce, Science & Management

NSS DEPARTMENT
Session 2023-24

Name of the Program  :- National Service Scheme Day

Date .- 20" September 2023

Number of Beneficiaries :- 45

The Department of NSS at Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol, celebrated National Service
Scheme Day with great enthusiasm. A total of 45 participants, including students and
volunteers, attended the event. Prof. Amitkumar Khandekar provided valuable guidance to the
attendees, emphasizing the importance of service, community involvement, and the role of the

NSS in shaping responsible citizens.

Following the session, a tree plantation program was conducted, further promoting
environmental conservation and sustainability. Dr. Bipinchandra Kalbande and NSS Program
Officer, Prof. Amitkumar Khandekar, were present, contributing to the success of the event

and encouraging the participants to actively engage in community service initiatives.
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NOTICE OF THE PROGRAM MARATHI BHASHA GAURAV DIN
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Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s

District Nagpur (M.H.), Pin: 441302
Graduation & Post Graduation in Arts, Commerce, Science & Management

DEPARTMENT OF MARATHI

Session: 2023 - 24

Title: Marathi Bhasha Gaurav Din — Natsamrat-Naty Darshan Ani Charchya
Date: 27 Feb. 2024
Number of beneficiaries: 36 Student

Objective of the Program:

1. To create awareness among the students about the Drama of Marathi
Language.

2. To provide platform to improve Spiking skill of students.

3. To enhance the imagination power of students.

Description of the Program:

Department of Marathi has conducted Essay writing Competition on 26 January
2024 on the occasion of Marathi bhasha savardhan pandharvada from 14™
January to 28" January, 2024. Students got the knowledge of actual theatrical
drama. They got acquainted with the theatre performance and distinguished
between theatre art and movie making. The number of 36 Students present for
Essay writing Competition.



REPORT OF THE PROGRAM




Outcome of the Program:

Due to the prescribed syllabus Students understood the Drama purposefully.
Students were happy and they have satisfaction after the screening of Drama
‘Natsamrat’. Students understood the dramatic elements while screening and
also got the knowledge of different types of drama.

List of the Students / Attendees:

37 Students participated in Marathi Gaurav Din.
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Geo- Tagged Photographs:




HD PHOTOS OF THE PROGRAM







NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA, KATOL,

DIST. NAGPUR

Celebration of

On the occasion of Birth Anniversary of
former President :

Dr; AL P} J; AbdullKalam

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTR
~ Organizes

1. Inauguration of Reading Corner

2. Distribution of Notebook, Pen and Photo of

Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam at Guruvarya Ashraya Nivasi
Matimand School, Hanuman Nagar, Katol

3. Online Quiz

4. Felicitation of Chemistry topper student

[

]

B

Organizing Committee

.
Dr. S.K. Navin Dr. A. D. Borkar
Principal, Professor & Head
Nabira Mahavidayalaya, Dr. Nilesh V. Gandhare Mr. Nilesh G. Jadhao Mr. Kailas A. More Department of Chemistry,

Katol Assistant Professor, NMV, Katol ~ Assistant Professor, NMV, Katol ~ Assistant Professor, NMV, Katol ~ Nabira Mahavidayalaya,Katol
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Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s

NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA, KATOL

District Nagpur (M.H.), Pin: 441302
Graduation & Post Graduation in Arts, Commerce, Science & Management

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY

Session: 2023-2024

Title: Celebration of Vachan Prerna Din
Date: 16/10/2023

Number of beneficiaries: 68
Objective of the program:

= To creates awareness about use of regional language among students. 2. To

promote the reading of literature available in different language
Description of the program:

Celebration of "VACHAN PRERNA DIN " by Department of Chemistry Nabira
Mahavidyalaya, Katol. On this occasion different activities were organized by Department of
Chemistry like the Inauguration of the reading corner and felicitation of chemistry topper
students by the hands of Vice Principal Dr. Vikas Barsagade, Science faculty in-charge Dr. A.
B. Sharma, online quiz and distribution of a Notebook, Pen and one Photo of Dr. A. P. J. Abdul
Kalam to the Guruvarya Ashraya Nivasi Matimand Mulanchi Shala, Murti road, Hanuman
Nagar, Katol as a part of social responsibility. For this said program effort was taken by Dr. A.
D. Borkar, Dr. Nilesh Gandhare, Mr. Nilesh Jadhao, Mr. Kailas More, Non-teaching staff and
students of B. Sc. Chemistry.




Outcome of the program:

= Students improve good reading habits improve vocabulary, develop critical

thinking skills, improve memory, improve analytical skills, and confidence

building.

List of the students:

Date and
Time
10/15/2023
9:22:47
10/15/2023
9:26:48
10/15/2023
9:28:54
10/15/2023
9:32:09
10/15/2023
9:34:48
10/15/2023
9:35:59
10/15/2023
9:36:56
10/15/2023
9:39:43
10/15/2023
9:40:11
10/15/2023
9:41:16
10/15/2023
9:41:19
10/15/2023
9:41:25
10/15/2023
9:42:49
10/15/2023
9:44:40
10/15/2023
9:46:28

10/15/2023
9:47:53

E-mail
heenadhannade@gmail.com
vaishanavitikhe1203@gmail.com

anjalidhongade224@gmail.com

priyankasatimeshram2001@gmail.c

om
abhimanyumahalley@gmail.com
akshatadhawale616 @gmail.com
aachalmanmode@gmail.com
ashwinisonare91@gmail.com
shwetamendhe2004@gmail.com
mrunalidharammali@gmail.com
tanumalviO51@gmail.com
amishabujruk@gmail.com
monalidhotarkar222@gmail.com
chhakuliwadule@gmail.com
tanujadeshmukh205@gmail.com

salonisiram2004@gmail.con

Name of Student

Hina Anil dhannade
Vaishnavi Moreshwar Tikhe
Anjali Ramdas Dhongade

Priyanka Ganesh
satimeshram

Abhimanyu Arunrao
Mahalley

Akshata Kishor Dhawale
Aachal Manmode
Ashwini Dhanraj Sonare
Shweta Harishchandra
Mendhe

MRINALI Suresh dharammali
Ruchika pramod Malvi
Amisha Vijay Bujruk
Monali pramod Dhotarkar
Chhakuli Madhav Wadule

Tanuja Ravindra Deshmukh

Saloni suresh siram

Class

Bsc 3 rd year

Bsc 3yr

Bsc 2nd year (CBZ)
BSC final year

BSc 1st Year
Biotechnology

Bsc 1st year
Biotechnology
Bsc 1st year
BSC first year
Bsc final year
Bsc 3rd year
BSC 2nd yr
BSC 2nd year (
microbiology)
B.S.C 3rd Year
Bsc 2nd year

Bsc 1st year

Bsc 1st year




10/15/2023
9:48:24
10/15/2023
9:54:21
10/15/2023
9:57:27
10/15/2023
9:59:57
10/15/2023
10:00:48

10/15/2023
10:08:22

10/15/2023
10:17:20

10/15/2023
10:25:43

10/15/2023
10:32:22

10/15/2023
10:35:45

10/15/2023
10:44:45

10/15/2023
10:48:43

10/15/2023
10:54:39

10/15/2023
10:57:52

10/15/2023
11:07:29

10/15/2023
11:10:55

10/15/2023
11:14:38

10/15/2023
11:17:06

10/15/2023
11:42:12

10/15/2023
11:48:03

10/15/2023
11:52:48

10/15/2023
11:53:14

10/15/2023
11:54:02

10/15/2023
11:55:53

10/15/2023
12:15:23

10/15/2023
12:21:13

harshaldhawlel16@gmail.com
krutikatopale@gmail.com
daminikewate@gmail.com
asfiyasyed89@email.com
dkumbhare0312@gmail.com
shaileshsaharekhandala@gmail.com
nazeeyakhan88@gmail.com
harshaldeshmukh510@gmail.com
aparnachinchmalarpure2021@gmail.
com

tijaremahima04@gmail.com
darshikasawai@gmail.com
lukeshsawarkar2004@gmail.com
achalmalode2003@gmail.com
bhumeshwarikhawshi@gmail.com
anjalisembekar277@gmail.com
mansivangal@gmail.com
samikshadongare8@gmail.com
divyachapekar@gmail.com
shivsurywanshi57@gmail.com
dholenisha89@gmail.com
sameerukale@gmail.com
sakshiwasadeO@gmail.com
adeshdhengre395@gmail.com
pujaghumde3@gmail.com
priyankabondre848@gmail.com

bhawnadharammali@gmail.com

Ruchika Sunilraoji Dhawale

Krutika Murlidhar Tople
Damini suresh kewate

Asfiya Syed

Divya Rameshwar Kumbhare

Shailesh Sahare
Nazeeya Khan

Harshal Anil Deshmukh
Aparna Gajanan
Chinchmalatpure
Mahima Tareshwar Tijare
Darshika

LUKESH GAJANAN
SAWARKAR.

Achal Janardhan Malode
Bhumeshwari Mohanrao
Khawshi

Anjali Devidas Sembekar
Mansi Rajkumar Wangal
Samiksha chandrashekhar
dongare

Divya S. Chapekar
Shivprasad Pandharinath
Suryawanshi

Nisha Dhole

Samir madhukar ukale
Sakshi s. Wasade

Adesh dhengre

Puja Ghumde

Priyanka Mahesh Bondre

Bhawna vasantrao
Dharammali

Bsc. 3rd yer

Bsc 2nd year

Bsc 2nd year
(microbiology)

Bsc 1st year

Bsc 2nd year
B.com 1 year.
Bscl year (
biotechnology)
Bsc 3rd year

Bsc 2nd year
B.Sc. 1st year

Bsc 2nd year

B. Sc. 2nd year
Bsc (3rd year)

Bsc 2nd year

Bsc 1st year (CBZ)
Bsc 1st year

Bsc 2nd year

Bsc 2nd year {PCM}
Bsc 3rd Sem

Bsc .2. nd year
BSC final year

1st year (eng) b.com
Bsc 3rd year

bsc 3rd year BTH
B.Sc 3rd year

Bsc 3year
biotechnology




10/15/2023
12:37:12

10/15/2023
13:18:13

10/15/2023
13:38:05

10/15/2023
14:05:23

10/15/2023
14:09:37

10/15/2023
14:19:44

10/15/2023
14:31:56

10/15/2023
14:33:24

10/15/2023
14:41:57

10/15/2023
14:45:53

10/15/2023
16:18:56

10/15/2023
16:21:36

10/15/2023
16:36:42

10/15/2023
16:50:56

10/15/2023
17:08:02

10/15/2023
17:10:41

10/15/2023
17:18:39

10/15/2023
18:04:16

10/15/2023
18:33:51

10/15/2023
20:17:49

10/15/2023
22:09:17

10/15/2023
22:33:22

10/16/2023
7:00:22
10/16/2023
7:53:00
10/16/2023
8:23:36

10/16/2023
12:48:23

donwayjr@gmail.com
monalinaranware2918@gmail.com
pallavigathe457 @gmail.com
aanchalbanait@gmail.com
samiratram169@gmail.com
sahiligabhiye55@gmail.com
shrutibansod44@gmail.com
dambhareamisha@gmail.com
kirtisonak@gmail.com
thakredaneshwari@gmail.com
bhumikalanjel5@gmail.com
nehachanne21@gmail.com
janhvitatte@gmail.com
srushtidhok2@gmail.com
dharavisomkuwar@gmail.com
sanskrutimeshram10@gmail.com
achallokhande7l@gmail.com
gajbhiyemitalis@gmail.com
Sdhotel209@gmail.com
khushigoswami204@gmail.com
chetnameshram2005@gmail.com
vaishnaviwerulkaré @gmail.com
mayuriputariya4d9@gmail.com
wagherasikal41@gmail.com
giradkardisha@gmail.com

pawanjunghare2020@gmail.com

Swapnil

Monali Narnaware
Pallavi Gathe

Achal Anil Banait
Sameer s atram

Sahili Anand gajbhiye
SHRUTI RAJENDRA
BANSOD

Amisha Amrutji Dambhare
Kirtisonak

Dnyaneshwari ashokrao
thakre

Bhumika Pramod Lanjewar
Neha p. Channe

Janhvi Rajesh Tatte
Srushti Dhok

Dharavi S Somkuwar
Sanskruti Dewanand
Meshram

Achal Lokhande

Mitali Mahadeo Gajbhiye
Sakshi dhote

Khushi bhupendragiri
Goswami

Chetna pramod meshram
Vaishnavi werulkar
Mayuri Pradip putariya
Rasika keshav Waghe

Disha Anilrao Giradkar

Pawan Junghare

Bsc lyear (cbz)
Bsc2nd year

Bsc 1st year

Bsc 1st year

BSC second year (CBZ)
Bsc 3rd year

Bsc 3rd year
(microbiology)

BSC 3rd year (CBZ)
Bsc2year microbiology
bsc final year

Bsc 3rd year

Bsc 1st year

Bsc sem 5 cbz

Bsc 1st sem

B.sc 2year

BSc first year (CBZ)
BSc 1 year

B.Sc 2nd year

Bsc- 3 rd year

B. Sc -3rd year -5 th
sem

BSC 1st year
(microbiology)
Bsc 2 nd year
BSC 3rd semester
BSC 2nd year

B sc 2 nd year

Bsc semb5
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Latitude: 21.254152

Longitude: 78.571305

Elevation: 424.93+140 m
|Accuracy: 18.8m
| Time: 16-10-2023 12:34
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Feedback Analysis:

1. How was the overall organization of Vachan Prerna Din-2023?
47 responses

@® good
@ very good
@ excellent

2. Vachan Prerna Din-2023 is useful in developing hobbies ?
47 responses

® ves
® o
© may be

3. E-Quiz is useful to create awareness of reading among students ?
47 responses

® yes
® no
@ can'tsay




47 responses

Youtube link:

https://youtu.be/zx52PjsY ok0

News Cutting :

Powered by iDocuments

HRERT, 2T i, e St sfE Safeerd

4. E-Quiz is useful to know the life of Dr. A. PJ .Abdul kalam?

® yes
® o
@ can't say
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Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s

NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA

Katol, Dist-Nagpur-441302 (M.S.)
(Affiliated to R. T. M. Nagpur University, Nagpur)
NAAC Accredited Grade ‘B’

Department of Botany

Organize a Social Awareness Quiz

on the occasion of

“World Environment Day - 2024”

Land Restoration, Desertification &I Drought Resilience

WEDNESDAY, 5" June, 2024

Click the following link to participate in the Quiz

https://forms.qle/SAqdarJiéJIfFL6%A

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION WILL BE EMAILED TILL 25/06/2024



https://forms.gle/SAqdqrJi6J1fFL69A

Department of Botany, Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol.

Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s Q@%dco\\g%
NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA, KATOL

District Nagpur (M.H.), Pin: 441302
Graduation & Post Graduation in Arts, Commerce, Science & Management

Department of Botany

Session: 2023-24

Social Awareness Online MCQ Quiz on the occasion of

“World Environment Day - 2024”

Title: Social Awareness online MCQ Quiz on the occasion of World

Environment Day - 2024
Timing of the quiz: Morning 8.00 am to Midnight, on 5" of June, 2024.

Participant: The quiz was open for all students from Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol, Students of
other colleges and schools, and all people in society.

On the occasion of World Environment Day — 2024 to create awareness among the students
regarding Mother Earth & Environmental Health, the Department of Botany had organized this
online quiz. The questions in the quiz were based on simple science facts and the quiz was is not
designed to test the knowledge of students, but to increase their curiosity about science. A total
87 students from various colleges and different universities participated in this quiz. All the

participants were awarded with online e-Certificate of participation.

The outcome of the program: The quiz helped students and society to become more aware
towards Mother Nature.

Number of beneficiaries: 87 students belonging to different faculties benefited from this activity.
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Timestamp

6-5-2024 12:02:33
6-5-2024 12:18:44
6-5-2024 12:19:25
6-5-2024 12:23:09
6-5-2024 12:23:56
6-5-2024 12:26:23
6-5-2024 12:39:27
6-5-2024 12:39:30
6-5-2024 12:42:21
6-5-2024 12:43:43
6-5-2024 12:50:37
6-5-2024 12:51:19
6-5-2024 12:51:50
6-5-2024 12:52:56
6-5-2024 12:55:30
6-5-2024 12:56:19
6-5-2024 13:02:20
6-5-2024 13:08:58
6-5-2024 13:15:39
6-5-2024 13:17:45
6-5-2024 13:26:07
6-5-2024 13:29:47
6-5-2024 13:31:55
6-5-2024 13:35:26
6-5-2024 13:44:35
6-5-2024 13:52:46
6-5-2024 13:57:04
6-5-2024 14:05:37
6-5-2024 14:07:26
6-5-2024 14:22:31
6-5-2024 14:31:42
6-5-2024 14:54:38
6-5-2024 14:55:28
6-5-2024 14:57:31
6-5-2024 15:03:41
6-5-2024 15:08:48

Department of Botany, Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol.

Participants

Name Of The Participant

Harshal Dhunde

Lakita Umesh Makde
Aadesh Dhengre

Prachi Gopal Khawshi
Samiksha C. Dongare
Chetan Suresh Rathod
Amey R Raut

Bharti Suresh Parteti
Aaditi Pradip Dabarase
Komal Ramesh Chaudhari
Mohini Vinod Gawande
Bhumi Daware

Samiksha Kurvekar

Sakshi Mangal

Dikshita Arun Madavi
Vishakha Mahesh Uke
Janvi Prakashrao Waghmare
Shiocharan B. Behniye
Rudra Bisani

Shiocharan B. Behniye
Gauri Pandurangji Khapre
Shreya Panjabrao Dhamde
Pranali Raut

Riya Ramkrushna Dhote
Kashish G. Bhasme
Pranay Banduji Yewale
Aishwarya Dinkar Saryam
Megha Sudhir Saudagar
Vikita Devraoji Dandhare
Harshlata Ganesh Thakre
Sarika Suresh Chaudhari
Jayshree Naresh Barai
Sudhanshu Yuvraj Amale
Bhupesh Rajkumar Morekar
Pallavi Prakash Irpachi
Mayuri Purushottam Digrase

2

Name Of The College / School.

Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Hislop College Nagpur

Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol

Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol

Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol

Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol

Score

16/ 32
28/32
28/32
24132
20/32
30/32
18/32
26/32
18/32
16/32
30/32
30/32
30/32
20/32
20/32
10/32
28132
18/32
20/32
24132
26/32
32/32
32/32
20/32
26 /32
30/32
16 /32
30/32
18/32
30/32
28/32
8/32
28/32
28132
26 /32
12/32



37
38
39
40
41
42
43

44

45

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

66

67

68
69
70
71
72
73
74

6-5-2024 15:10:24
6-5-2024 15:15:13
6-5-2024 15:56:44
6-5-2024 16:00:01
6-5-2024 16:03:28
6-5-2024 16:08:56
6-5-2024 16:11:49

6-5-2024 16:13:49

6-5-2024 16:26:14

6-5-2024 16:35:18
6-5-2024 17:18:17
6-5-2024 17:23:55
6-5-2024 18:19:41
6-5-2024 20:53:09
6-5-2024 21:09:49
6-5-2024 22:44:13
6-5-2024 23:11:29
6-5-2024 23:13:00
6-5-2024 23:36:52
6-6-2024 0:47:03
6-6-2024 9:33:53
6-9-2024 12:14:29
6-9-2024 12:15:04
6-9-2024 12:17:00
6-9-2024 12:24:56
6-9-2024 12:25:53
6-9-2024 12:27:42
6-9-2024 12:30:24
6-9-2024 12:39:02

6-9-2024 12:43:22

6-9-2024 12:46:18

6-9-2024 12:50:27
6-9-2024 12:54:35
6-9-2024 13:08:11
6-9-2024 13:09:07
6-9-2024 13:13:48
6-9-2024 13:20:37
6-9-2024 13:35:51

Department of Botany, Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol.

Ishika Motilal Kumeriye
Sakshi Natthuji Ganjare
Manisha Tryambak Kothe
Karan Diwakar Gajbhiye
Vaishnavi Mohan Werulkar
Pratik Gangadhar Uikey

Sameer Shesharao Atram

Shivprasad Pandharinath
Suryawanshi

Abhimanyu Arunrao
Mahalley

Ashvini Pramod Borkar
Aachal Liladhar Manmode
Snehal Manekar

Akanksha Sanjay Nasare
Samruddhii Yeole

Krutika Chaware

Prachi Gajanan Shende
Dr.l.H.Dhadade

Srushti Dayneshavar Dhoble
Kalesha Prakash Dhurve
Bernhard Middendorf

Nikhil Deorao Yerpude

Hina Udebhaniji Ninave
Vishakha Mahesh Uke
Dipali Dilip Mahatpure
Sakshi Shriram Kale

Farhat Naz Rasheed Sheikh
Janhvi Rajesh Tatte

Rehan Sheikh

Srushti Ratnakar Dhok

Bhagyashri Sanjay
Choudhari

Khushi Bhupendragiri
Goswami

Rajshree Rewatkar

Komal Ramesh Chaudhari
Chhakuli Madhav Wadule
Ashwini Yadavrao Kambale
Bhagyashri Anil Wangal
Vaishnav Liladhar Nibude
Anjali Devidas Sembekar

Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol

Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol

Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol

Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol

Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol

Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
University Of Kassel

Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol

Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol

Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol

24132
20/32
22132
18732
26/32
18/32
28/32

30/32

32/32

24132
26 /32
10/32
24132
18/32
30/32
26/32
28/ 32
18/32
32/32
32/32
20/ 32
18/32
18/32
10/32
32/32
18/32
24/ 32
28132
18/32

26/32

24132

12 /32
14/ 32
22132
24/ 32
30/32
18/32
28/32



75
76

77

78

79

80

81
82
83
84
85
86
87

6-9-2024 13:42:47

6-9-2024 13:42:53

6-9-2024 13:46:14

6-9-2024 14:20:10

6-9-2024 14:35:43

6-9-2024 14:42:29

6-9-2024 14:56:15
6-9-2024 15:14:51
6-9-2024 16:59:32
6-9-2024 17:08:33
6-9-2024 18:05:19
6-9-2024 20:15:29
6-9-2024 21:09:56

Department of Botany, Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol.

Isha Liladhar Gharad

Sanskruti Dewanand
Meshram

Aparna Gajanan
Chinchmalatpure

NIKITA NANAJI
DESHBHRATAR

Amisha Amrutji Dambhare
Anshul J Khobragade

Krunali Pramod Bodhale
Tanushree Narayan Parwe
Chanda Ravindra Rathod
Chanda Ravindra Rathod
Anjali Ramdasji Dhongade
Ruchika Sunilravji Dhawale
Harshali Sanjay Puri

Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol

Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol

Department Of Management
Studies Of Nabira Mahavidyalaya

Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol

Department Of Management
Studies Nabira Mahavidyalaya,

Katol.
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol

Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol

30/32
26/32

26 /32

30/32

24132

24132

22132
32/32
8/32
30/32
16 /32
20/ 32
14732
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Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s

NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA

Katol (MS) - 441 302

Department of Botany

Environment Awareness Quiz
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Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s

NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA

Katol, Dist-Nagpur-441302 (M.S.)
(Affiliated to R. T. M. Nagpur University, Nagpur)
NAAC Accredited Grade ‘B’

Department of Botany

Organize A Quiz
& the occasion of

WORLD

OZONE

Bte and Time of the Quiz
TUESDAY, 16" September, 2023
From 8.00 am to Midnight 12.00

Click the following link to participate in the Quiz

https://forms.gle/X3YcF2sfYnXCsHc58

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION WILL BE EMAILED TILL 30/09/2023



https://forms.gle/X3YcF2sfYnXCsHc58

Department of Botany, Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol.

Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s Q@%dco\\g%
NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA, KATOL

District Nagpur (M.H.), Pin: 441302
Graduation & Post Graduation in Arts, Commerce, Science & Management

Department of Botany

Session: 2023-24
Social Awareness Online MCQ Quiz on the occasion of

“World Ozone Day - 2023”

Title: Social Awareness online MCQ Quiz on the occasion of “World Ozone

Day - 2023”

Timing of the quiz: Morning 8.00 am to Midnight, on 16" of September, 2023.

Participant: The quiz was open for all students from Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol, Students of
other colleges and schools, and all people in society.

On the occasion of World Environmental Health Day — 2023 to create awareness among
the students regarding Mother Earth & the most important protection of her’s Ozone Layer, the
Department of Botany organized this online quiz. The questions in the quiz were based on simple
science facts and the quiz was not designed to test the knowledge of students, but to increase their
curiosity about science. A total of 165 students from various colleges and different universities
participated in this quiz. All the participants were awarded with online e-Certificate of

participation.

The outcome of the program: The quiz helped students and society to become more aware

towards Mother Nature.

Number of beneficiaries: 165 students belonging to different faculties benefited from this

activity.



Sr.
No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Timestamp
9-16-2023 13:33:18
9-16-2023 14:02:18
9-16-2023 14:08:09
9-16-2023 14:09:37
9-16-2023 14:17:51
9-16-2023 14:20:27
9-16-2023 14:38:18
9-16-2023 14:43:28
9-16-2023 14:52:18
9-16-2023 14:53:45
9-16-2023 14:56:11
9-16-2023 15:00:33
9-16-2023 15:15:29
9-16-2023 15:21:27
9-16-2023 15:30:05
9-16-2023 15:30:51
9-16-2023 15:39:27
9-16-2023 15:44:16
9-16-2023 15:55:08
9-16-2023 15:56:14
9-16-2023 15:58:00

9-16-2023 16:00:31

Participants

Full Name of the participant
dhirajdhoable06 @gmail.com
aaditidabarase@gmail.com
vikramkumeriyalll@gmail.com
prachi.kalbande2021@gmail.com
bhasmekashish@gmail.com
anjalidhongade224@gmail.com
sureshraogomase@gmail.com
akanksht899@gmail.com
nikitaladke6504@gmail.com
nikhilyerpudel@gmail.com

mayuridigrase2@gmail.com

Chanchusembekar2002@gmail.c
om

vedantiwvaghmare87@gmail.com
janhvitatte@gmai.com
ganeshkawadkar888@gmail.com

monikabarai8698@gmail.com

pratikshachoudhary469@gmail.co
m

himanshiyeutkar4@gmail.com
jayshreebarai2003@gmail.com
lukeshsawarkar2004@gmail.com
banaitgawri@gmail.com

suhanighaywat@gmail.com

Department of Botany, Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol.

Name of the College / School.
Dhiraj k. Dhobale
Aaditi Pradip dabarase
Vikram
Prachi Suresh Kalbande
Kashish Gajanan Bhasme
Anjali Ramdas Dhongade
Neha Sureshrao Gomase
Akanksha Santoshrao Thakre
Nikita Baban Ladke
Nikhil Deorao Yerpude
Mayuri Purushottam Digrase
Mayuri Damodharji Sembekar
Vedanti Nitin Waghmare
Janhvi Rajesh Tatte
Ganesh ambadas Kawadkar
Monika barai
Pratiksha govinda choudhary
Himanshi Manoj Yeutkar
Jayshree naresh Barai
Lukesh Gajanan Sawarkar.
Mayuri wasudeo banait

Suhani Devidas Ghaywat

Score

42 /50

10/50

6/50

18/50

32/50

32/50

30/50

281/50

40/ 50

22/50

32/50

34 /50

36 /50

40/50

22 /50

14/50

24 /50

32/50

8 /50

32/50

48 /50

28150



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

9-16-2023 16:02:26

9-16-2023 16:02:37

9-16-2023 16:03:02

9-16-2023 16:14:00

9-16-2023 16:16:13

9-16-2023 16:20:43

9-16-2023 16:21:27

9-16-2023 16:23:44

9-16-2023 16:24:27

9-16-2023 16:24:49

9-16-2023 16:30:16

9-16-2023 16:33:00

9-16-2023 16:33:48

9-16-2023 16:34:12

9-16-2023 16:36:04

9-16-2023 16:38:40

9-16-2023 16:39:42

9-16-2023 16:41:42

9-16-2023 16:44:07

9-16-2023 16:58:04

9-16-2023 17:00:29

9-16-2023 17:07:52

9-16-2023 17:08:59

9-16-2023 17:10:42

9-16-2023 17:22:56

Department of Botany, Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol.

anturkarchaitali3@gmail.com
payallambat424@gmail.com
banaitgawri@gmail.com
devyanichore44@gmail.com
rt024990@gmail.com
rt024990@gmail.com
gunjanawailkar@gmail.com
devyanichore44@gmail.com
rt024990@gmail.com
toshika026 @gmail.com
rt024990@gmail.com
rt024990@gmail.com
rghidoda@gmail.com
shendekalyanil42@gmail.com
achalmalode2003@gmail.com
janviwaghmare2002@gmail.com
chavhananuradha45@gmail.com
dhnshrikalambe @gmail.com
sondhiyasmita2003@gmail.com
tejasbalpandel53@gmail.com
premlatanimbalkar@gmail.com
tnbalpande1407@gmail.com
kkunaldhunde74@gmail.com
swarnimagarkar2076@gmail.com

chaitanyasupare@gmail.com

Chaitali Anil Anturkar

Payal Shankar Lambat

Mayuri wasudeo banait
Devyani Jitendra Chore
Shrutika Rajendra Thakre
Shrutika rajendra thakre
Gunjana giridhar wailkar
Devyani Jitendra Chore
Shrutika rajendra thakre
TOSHIKA .K. DESHMUKH
Shrutika rajendra thakre
Shrutika rajendra thakre

Rupali Ramayanprasad Ghidoda
Kalyani

Achal Janardhan Malode

Janvi prakashrao Waghmare
Anuradha Devidas chavhan
Dhanshri kalambe

Smruta Viresh Kumar Sondhiya
Tejas Wasudeorao Balpande
Swara

Tanay Balpande

Kunal dhunde
Swarnimagarkar2076 @gmail.com

Chaitanya Meghraj Supare

40 /50

22 /50

0/50

30/50

36 /50

36/50

30/50

32/50

40/ 50

38/50

42 /50

38/50

36 /50

32/50

32/50

26 /50

38/50

44 /50

38/50

12 /50

30/50

32/50

24 /50

38/50

30/50



48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

9-16-2023 17:24:19

9-16-2023 17:31:14

9-16-2023 17:41:36

9-16-2023 17:42:05

9-16-2023 17:44:04

9-16-2023 17:44:40

9-16-2023 17:45:17

9-16-2023 17:51:40

9-16-2023 17:57:54

9-16-2023 17:59:52

9-16-2023 18:04:29

9-16-2023 18:07:03

9-16-2023 18:07:21

9-16-2023 18:08:06

9-16-2023 18:09:43

9-16-2023 18:10:43

9-16-2023 18:12:44

9-16-2023 18:15:07

9-16-2023 18:16:10

9-16-2023 18:18:27

9-16-2023 18:22:41

9-16-2023 18:22:48

9-16-2023 18:24:34

9-16-2023 18:25:40

9-16-2023 18:26:59

iamsuru3@gmail.com
hemantjane8@gmail.com
gajanangaidhane385@gmail.com
sejalmirche01@gmail.com
himanshiyeutkar4 @gmail.com
rohinigholse97 @gmail.com
abjangle9@gmail.com
gajanangaidhane385@gmail.com
rushiyaakanksha@gmail.com
gajanangaidhane385@gmail.com
manglakhawase @gmail.com
poojaghyar91@gmail.com
gajanangaidhane385@gmail.com
sunilgodadé@gmail.com
bhumikabondre7@gmail.com
gajanangaidhane385@gmail.com
sunilgodadé@gmail.com
gajanangaidhane385@gmail.com
rautpriti68 @gmail.com
harshlatathakre76 @gmail.com
bhumikabondre7@gmail.com
nehaumathel@gmail.com
suchitankamatkar@gmail.com
vivaandupare @gmail.com

nehaumathel@gmail.com

Department of Botany, Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol.

Suraj gayacharan hajare
Hemant jane

Chetana Gajanan Gaidhane
Sejal N.Mirche

Himanshi Manoj Yeutkar
ROHINI GUNWANTA GHOLSE
Akansha banduiji jangle
Chetana Gajanan Gaidhane
Akanksha Satish Rushiya
Chetana Gajanan Gaidhane
Vedanti Khawse

Pooja Sanjay Ghyar

Chetana Gajanan Gaidhane
Shourya Godad

Bhumika Bhimashankar Bondre
Chetana Gajanan Gaidhane
Shourya Godad

Chetana Gajanan Gaidhane
Devanshu raut

Harshlata Ganesh Thakre
Bhumika Bhimashankar Bondre
Neha Umathe

Suchita Nitin Kamatkar

Vivan Vivek Dupare

Neha Umathe

26/50

20/50

34 /50

32/50

30/50

46 /50

24150

36/50

36/50

46/ 50

30/50

34 /50

48 /50

30/50

38/50

48 /50

34 /50

48 /50

12 /50

36 /50

44 /50

36/50

38/50

38/50

42 /50



73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

9-16-2023 18:39:38

9-16-2023 18:48:21

9-16-2023 18:50:17

9-16-2023 18:51:36

9-16-2023 18:53:13

9-16-2023 18:53:57

9-16-2023 18:54:49

9-16-2023 19:18:23

9-16-2023 19:22:19

9-16-2023 19:24:08

9-16-2023 19:27:01

9-16-2023 19:33:02

9-16-2023 19:45:09

9-16-2023 19:47:32

9-16-2023 19:55:31

9-16-2023 20:16:21

9-16-2023 20:16:26

9-16-2023 20:17:57

9-16-2023 20:46:10

9-16-2023 21:04:05

9-16-2023 21:20:02

9-16-2023 21:21:56

9-16-2023 21:24:21

9-16-2023 21:34:59

9-16-2023 21:41:46

Department of Botany, Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol.

chaudharisarika206 @gmail.com
payalpuril1l0@gmail.com
sandipputariya86@gmail.com
bhavanarwatkarl4@gmail.com
tishabharati8@gamil.com
sandipputariyab@gmail.com
rsdsamarth@gmail.com
madhurikolhekar@gmail.com
thotebharti29@gmail.com
aglavek299@gmail.com
anjalihetel@gmail.com

thengrekalyani7 @gmail.com

dhanshreelekurwale836@gmail.c
om

nirajahujal73@gmail.com
dhawalechandrabhan@gmail.com
geetashrinavghare61@gmail.com
vaibhavpokale121@gmail.com
shilparaut211986 @gmail.com
shivaniyambarte@gmail.com
pranaliutane@gmail.com
kaletriveni815@gmail.com
shwetaanantwar@gmail.com

abjangle9@gmail.com

manishabagde291003@gmail.co
m

mohitkorde35@gmail.com

Sarika Suresh Chaudhari
Tisha Bharati

Sejal sandip putariya

Bhavana Sewakram Rewatkar

Tisha Hemant Bharati
Sejal putariya

Anish Sandeep Dakhole
Madhuri bhimrao kolhekar
Hansika Thote

Kalyani Aglave

Anjali gangadhar hete
Kalyani Thengre
Dhanshree Lekurwale
Palak Ahuja

Asha chandrabhan dhawale
Geetashri Navghare
Vaibhav rajesh pokale
Swarnit raut

Shivani Yuvraj Ambarte
Pranali Ashok Utane
Jayesh Manoj Kale
Sweta vilas Anantwar
Akansha banduiji jangle
Manisha Manoj Bagde

Mohit korde

30/50

38/50

34 /50

12/50

46 /50

48 /50

30/50

34 /50

38/50

36/50

32/50

38/50

22 /50

30/50

42 /50

46 /50

34 /50

34 /50

32/50

28 /50

38/50

32/50

28 /50

32/50

34 /50



98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

9-16-2023 22:07:12

9-16-2023 23:08:58

9-16-2023 23:31:21

9-17-2023 0:02:38

9-17-2023 7:43:57

9-17-2023 8:07:48

9-17-2023 8:26:02

9-17-2023 11:13:03

9-17-2023 11:20:17

9-17-2023 11:31:33

9-17-2023 11:33:27

9-17-2023 11:36:12

9-17-2023 11:39:08

9-17-2023 11:44:09

9-17-2023 11:52:06

9-17-2023 11:56:30

9-17-2023 11:57:43

9-17-2023 11:58:05

9-17-2023 11:58:45

9-17-2023 12:03:40

9-17-2023 12:04:19

9-17-2023 12:27:01

9-17-2023 13:03:42

9-17-2023 13:15:49

9-17-2023 13:29:48

Ranjanadhole166@gmail.com
roshanimangalo7@gmail.com
ishagharad02@gmail.com
kapildhobleO7 @gmail.com
mitbhoyar9@gmail.com
Dhanrajdawre@gmail.com
milmilehimanshu@gmail.com
ommabhurkar@gmail.com
lakitamakdeO@gmail.com
salonisiram138@gmail.com

achallokhande71@gmail.com

priyankabondre848@gmail.com

donwayjr@gmail.com
achalwatane @gmail.com
samiratram169@gmail.com

haril234@gmail.com

tejaswinimanmode2006 @gmail.co

m

shivsurywanshi57@gmail.com

samiratram169@gmail.com

tejaswinimanmode2006@gml.co

m

haril234@gmail.com
riyabangare42@gmail.com
anjalisembekar277@gmail.com
janvikakde27@gmail.com

kalegirish686@gmail.com

Department of Botany, Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol.

Aaswad Vinay Dhole .
Vedant

Isha liladhar gharad

Kapil Ashokji Dhoble

Mit Dillip Bhoyar

Aditya Daware

Himanshu Prabhakar Milmile
Kapilansh mahurkar
Lakita Umesh makde
Saloni su. Siram

Achal Lokhande
Priyanka Mahesh Bondre
Swapnil

Achal sanjay watane
SAMEER S. ATRAM
Janhavi Paliwal

Tejaswini Mohan manmode

Shivprasad Pandharinath
Suryawanshi

Sameer atram

Tejaswini Mohan manmode
Janhavi Paliwal

Riya Dilip Bangre

Anjali Devidas Sembekar
Janvi .S. Kakde

Lavanya kale

32/50

20/50

38/50

26 /50

30/50

36 /50

30/50

34 /50

32/50

22 /50

28/50

32/50

36/50

28/50

34 /50

30/50

28/50

48 /50

48 /50

34 /50

42 /50

40/50

36/50

48 /50

18/50
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137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

9-17-2023 13:32:08

9-17-2023 14:26:26

9-17-2023 14:40:03

9-17-2023 15:00:39

9-17-2023 15:03:22

9-17-2023 17:03:25

9-17-2023 17:22:04

9-17-2023 17:25:02

9-17-2023 18:36:47

9-17-2023 19:44:40

9-17-2023 20:52:22

9-17-2023 21:35:51

9-17-2023 21:54:48

9-17-2023 22:49:02

9-17-2023 23:07:18

9-17-2023 23:40:49

9-18-2023 8:43:02

9-18-2023 10:03:10

9-18-2023 14:36:30

9-18-2023 15:13:20

9-18-2023 20:11:22

9-18-2023 20:45:49

9-19-2023 9:16:07

9-19-2023 11:39:55

9-19-2023 12:03:23

komalchaudhari619@gmail.com

nparatel133@gmail.com

Sushmasushmaghuguskar@gamil

.com

salunkenileema@gmail.com

khushigoswami204@gmail.com

gajanangaidhane385@gmail.com

sirsamrasika@gmail.com
sheikhrafid2@gmail.com
dambhareamisha@gmail.com
purvakharpkar@gmail.com
dharmerutuja84@gmail.com
ankitabagdw@gmail.com
bhagyeshingole21@gmail.com
piyushbisani.5870@gimal.com
prajaktanasare23@gmail.com
prajaktanasare23@gmail.com
nikitapatankar261@gmail.com
sugandharewatkar@gmail.com

tagderajaram@gmail.com

vaishnavichoudhari236@gmail.co

m

pranitawalondre @gmail.com

shivani.mohankar2022@gmail.co

m

Sdhote1209@gmail.com

mayuriputariya49@gmail.com

sanskrutimeshram10@gmail.com

Department of Botany, Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol.

Komal ramesh Chaudhari
Nikita Parate

Oshika H Ghuguskar

Shriram Surendra Salunke
Khushi bhupendragiri Goswami
Chetana Gajanan Gaidhane
Rasika Anandrao Sirsam
Farhat Naz sheikh rasheed
Amisha Amrutji Dambhare
Purva sheshrao kharpkar.
Rutuja Sudhirrao Dharme
Ankita Arvind Bagde
Bhagyesh Kanteshwar Ingole
Rudra bisani

Prajakta Rameshwar Nasare
Prajakta Rameshwar Nasare
Latika Chandrahasya Patankar
Sugandha Rajendra Rewatkar.
Bhagyalaxmi Rajaram Tagde
Vaishnavi kisnaji choudhari
Samyak bharat walondre
Shivani Prabhakar Mohankar
Sakshi Dhote

Mayuri Pradip putariya

Sanskruti Dewanand Meshram
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30/50

28/50

26/50

40 /50

48 /50

34/50

36/50

36 /50

24 /50

30/50

22/50

18 /50

42 /50

38/50

48 /50

40/50

14 /50

24 /50

36/50

32/50

24150

34 /50

36/50

32/50
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165

9-19-2023 13:22:28

9-19-2023 14:57:34

9-19-2023 15:04:57

9-19-2023 15:34:55

9-19-2023 15:41:49

9-19-2023 15:45:17

9-19-2023 17:22:01

9-19-2023 17:47:13

9-19-2023 20:59:59

9-19-2023 21:10:54

9-19-2023 23:57:33

9-20-2023 0:19:03

9-20-2023 7:48:26

9-20-2023 11:17:30

9-20-2023 18:44:45

9-20-2023 18:47:32

9-20-2023 18:53:28

9-21-2023 15:07:03

sirsampriya5@gmail.com
dhondekhushi381@gmail.com
sakshibagde0728@gmail.com
mosamimunne2003@gmail.com
nasredamini2003@gmail.com
nishchalingole19@gmail.com
aachaldhande70@gmail.com
bhagyashrichafale17@gmail.com
aasthadhandel2@gmail.com
radhika.dange311@gmail.com
milindmanmode1234@gmail.com

milindmanmodel1234@gmail.com

gauravshirpurkarl6ll@gmail.co
m

sakshilokhande760@gmail.com
aroraumang91l@gmail.com
7047984332.com@gmail.com
gorlevishakha@gmail.com

shubhamveer635@gmail.com

Department of Botany, Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol.

Priya Govinda Sirsam
Khushi Girish Dhonde
Sakshi bagde

Mosami jiwan munne
Damini Pravin Nasare
Nishchal Ingole

Aachal ramchandra dhande
Bhagyashri Gopal Chafale
Aastha Ranjit Dhande
Radhika Sanjay Dange
Milind Janardhan Manmode
Milind Janardhan Manmode
Gaurav Shirpurkar

Sakshi Arvind Lokhande
Umang Arora

Vipin pandey

Vishakha Tejram Gorle

Shubham Diliprao Veer

‘\ L L b ;\(.L,.,-'—;
\A\;p_ub#

Dr. B.B. Kalbande

Asst. Prof. & Head

Department of Botany,

Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol.

18/50

32/50

20/50

34/50

32/50

28/50

12/50
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36/50

44 /50
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Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s

NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA

Katol, Dist-Nagpur-441302 (M.S.)
(Affiliated to R. T. M. Nagpur University, Nagpur)
NAAC Accredited Grade ‘B’

Department of Botany

Organize A Quiz

on the occasion of

WORLD

IVERS

Date and Time of the Quiz
SUNDAY, 24" September, 2023
From 8.00 am to Midnight 12.00

Click the following link to participate in the Quiz

https://forms.gle/j38VE0SSoypgVmKZ8

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION WILL BE EMAILED TILL 30/06/2023



https://forms.gle/j38VEoSSoypgVmKZ8

Department of Botany, Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol.

Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s Q@%dco\\g%
NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA, KATOL

District Nagpur (M.H.), Pin: 441302
Graduation & Post Graduation in Arts, Commerce, Science & Management

Department of Botany

Session: 2023-24

Social Awareness Online MCQ Quiz on the occasion of

“World Rivers Day - 2023”

Title: Social Awareness online MCQ Quiz on the occasion of “World Rivers

Day - 2023”
Timing of the quiz: Morning 8.00 am to Midnight, on 24" of September, 2023.

Participant: The quiz was open for all students from Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol, Students of
other colleges and schools, and all people in society.

On the occasion of World Rivers Day — 2023 to create awareness among the students
regarding Mother Earth & Rivers of the world, the Department of Botany organized this online
quiz. The questions in the quiz were based on simple science facts and the quiz was not designed
to test the knowledge of students, but to increase their curiosity about science. A total of 250
students from various colleges and different universities participated in this quiz. All the

participants were awarded with online e-Certificate of participation.

The outcome of the program: The quiz helped students and society to become more aware
towards Mother Nature.

Number of beneficiaries: 250 students belonging to different faculties benefited from this

activity.



Department of Botany, Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol.

Participants
Iﬁcr).. Timestamp Full Name of the participant Name of the College / School. Score
1 | 9-24-202310:12:12 | Saloni manmode manmodesaloni@gmail.com 16 / 50
Samiksha chandrashekhar : .
9-24-2023 10:16:30 | dongare samikshadongare8@gmail.com 20 /50
9-24-2023 10:19:04 | Swapnil S. Kohale donwayjr@gmail.com 48 / 50
Shivprasad Eandharinath shivsurywanshi57@gmail.com

9-24-2023 10:26:43 | Suryawanshi 48 /50

5 | 9-24-202310:28:16 | Divya S. Chapekar divyachapekar31@gmail.com 46/ 50
6 | 9-24-2023 10:33:15 gnlr\;l/gﬁﬁghfandhamath tusharsuryavanshi2004@gmail.com | g 5
7 | 9-24-202310:33:19 | Abhay Dashrathrao Chopade chopadeabhay75@gmail.com 32/50
8 | 9-24-202310:34:30 | Anjali Ramdas Dhongade anjalidhongade224@gmail.com 46 / 50
9 | 9-24-2023 10:35:03 | Nimeswar manne nimeshwarmanne@gmail.com 38 /50
10 | 9-24-2023 10:35:09 | Krutika mankar krutikamankar4@gmail.com 28 /50
11 | 9-24-2023 10:36:00 | Sakshi Dhote sdhote1209@gmail.com 46 /50
12 | 9-24-2023 10:36:11 | Satish Shersing Bhurani bhuranisatish988@gmail.com 18 /50
13 | 9-24-202310:37:57 | Pratiksha sheshrao Bangar pratikshabangar@gmail.com 42 /50
14 | 9-24-2023 10:40:38 | Ekta Barmase ektabarmase2004@gmail.com 36 /50
15 | 9-24-2023 10:41:47 | Neha p. channe nehachanne21@gmail.com 42 /50
16 | 9-24-202310:43:10 | Sakshi omprakash dhopre sakshidhopre@gmail.com 30/50
17 | 9-24-2023 10:43:52 | Shubham Diliprao Veer shubhamveer635@gmail.com 46 /50
18 | 9-24-2023 10:43:55 | Devanshu L. Maraskolhe dimaraskolhe12@gmail.com 44150
19 | 9-24-2023 10:44:49 | Harsh pote harshpote24@gmail.com 46 /50
20 9-24-2023 10:47:04 | Sahili Anand Gajbhiye sahiligajbhiye55@gmail.com 44 /50
21 9-24-2023 10:47:34 | Vaishnavi A Hingawe vaishnavihingawe5@gmail.com 40/ 50
22 | 9-24-2023 10:50:01 | Sanjana Mukinda Bhalavi bhalavisanjana62@gmail.com 46/ 50
23 9-24-2023 10:50:59 | Danish sikandar Sheikh www.danish29440@gmail.com 34 /50
24 | 9-24-2023 10:51:10 | Gaurav Pandurangji Gohate gauravgohate58@gmail.com 42 /50
25 9-24-2023 10:53:45 | Pooja Omkar More pm805324@gmail.com 22 /50
26 | 9-24-2023 10:54:24 | Yogita Dhanrajji pathade yogitapathade56 @gmail.com 40/ 50
27 9-24-2023 10:56:38 | Sakshi s kale sakshikale9201@gmail.com 46 /50

somkuwarrahul50@xn--gmal-

28 9-24-2023 10:59:54 | Rahul Suresh Somkuwar spa.com 30/50
29 | 9-24-2023 10:59:57 | Nilam Hemrajji Pathade nilampathade643@gmail.com 48 /50
30 9-24-2023 11:02:25 | Pooja S. Jawalkar poojajawalkar60@gmail.com 14 /50
31 9-24-2023 11:03:10 | Pooja Omkar More pm805324@gmail.com 18 /50
32 9-24-2023 11:03:45 | Janhvi Rajesh Tatte janhvitatte@gmail.com 44 /50
33 | 9-24-2023 11:04:07 | Ankita Mukinda Bhalavi bhalaviankita3@gmail.com 48 /50
34 | 9-24-2023 11:05:57 | Pranali rajeandra shende aditishende68@gmail.com 42750
35 9-24-2023 11:06:15 | Abhay Satpute abhaysatputecr7@gmail.com 12/50
36 9-24-2023 11:06:25 | Pratiksha Raut pratiksharaut28953@gmail.com 46 /50
37 9-24-2023 11:06:29 | Arti Dashrath Bode artibode19@gmail.com 48 /50
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38 9-24-2023 11:12:39 | Lokesh Babarao Gajbhiye Ikshgjbh@gmail.com 28/50
39 9-24-2023 11:13:13 | Priyanka Vasantrao Kahate priyankakahate944@gmail.com 40/ 50
40 | 9-24-2023 11:14:14 | Rakhi Rajesh kale rakhikale63@gmail.com 42 /50
41 9-24-2023 11:15:57 | Pooja Madan Bobade pooja.pwr88@gmail.com 42 /50
42 9-24-2023 11:23:27 | Dhananjay Umak dhananjayumak1999@gmail.com 44 /50
43 | 9-24-2023 11:24:31 | Yogesh Bhujang Mahalle yogeshmahalle898@gmail.com 48 /50
44 | 9-24-2023 11:27:37 | Rajshree rajendra rewatkar diparewatkar2004@gmail.com 44150
45 9-24-2023 11:28:03 | Harshlata Ganesh Thakre harshlatathakre76 @gmail.com 42 /50
46 9-24-2023 11:28:05 | Chanda Ravindra Rathod ChandaRathod@gmail.com 48 /50
47 9-24-2023 11:28:32 | Palak Deepak Upadhyay palakupadhyay2003@gmail.com 48 /50
48 9-24-2023 11:30:49 | Komal ramesh Chaudhari komalchaudhari619@gmail.com 12/50
49 9-24-2023 11:33:11 | Ritu Eknath Yenorkar rituyenorkar010@gmail.com 48 /50
50 9-24-2023 11:34:10 | Priyanka Mahesh Bondre priyankabondre848@gmail.com 44 | 50
51 9-24-2023 11:35:54 | Bhavna bisen bhavnabisen953@gmail.com 34/50
52 9-24-2023 11:36:40 | Megha Rajendra Giradkar meghagiradkarO@gmail.com 48 /50
53 9-24-2023 11:38:10 | Alfiya Pathan pathanayub372@gmail.com 44 /50
54 9-24-2023 11:39:42 | Umang Arora aroraumang91@gmail.com 46 /50
55 9-24-2023 11:39:51 | Vipin Pandey 7047984332.com@gmail.com 42 /50
56 9-24-2023 11:40:03 | Chanda Ravindra Rathod ChandaRathod@gmail.com 40/50
57 9-24-2023 11:42:04 | Manoj Ramesh Sawarkar ayush3212sawarkar@gmail.com 44/ 50
58 9-24-2023 11:44:16 | Payal p Sarode sarodepayal55@gmail.com 38/50
59 9-24-2023 11:45:08 | Shreya shedame Shreyashedame@gmail.com 42 /50
60 9-24-2023 11:48:58 | Sonali Mukesh Pandey sonalipandeyjnv@gmail.com 48 /50
61 9-24-2023 11:49:39 | ektabarmase2004@gmail.com ektabarmase2004@gmail.com 46 /50
62 9-24-2023 11:52:13 | Kapil Ashokji Dhoble kapildhobleO7 @gmail.com 22/50
63 9-24-2023 11:53:16 | Vaibhav Ghatode vaibhavghatode6@gmail.com 16/ 50
64 9-24-2023 11:54:08 | Priya Govinda Sirsam sirsampriyab@gmail.com 42 /50
65 9-24-2023 11:54:57 | Purvi neware purvineware @gmail.com 44 | 50
66 | 9-24-2023 11:56:58 | Dipak Dhanraj Wadule dipakwadule2001@gmail.com 40/50
67 | 9-24-2023 11:57:11 | Kalyani Dilip Aaglave aglavek299@gmail.com 46 /50
68 9-24-2023 11:57:18 | Aniket lakhera aniketlakhera83@gamil.com 40/ 50
69 9-24-2023 11:58:34 | Pragati Mandale mandalepragati4@gmail.com 44 | 50
70 9-24-2023 11:59:22 | Mayuri Purushottam Digrase mayuridigrase2@gmail.com 38/50
71 9-24-2023 11:59:35 | Isha Liladhar Gharad ishagharad02@gmail.com 44 | 50
72 9-24-2023 12:00:02 | Sayama Sheikh sheikhsaymaQ7@gmail.com 46 /50
73 9-24-2023 12:02:12 | Disha Anilrao Giradkar giradkardisha@gmail.com 48 /50
74 9-24-2023 12:04:00 | RAGINEE LAKSHINE gyaneshwarlakshine@gmail.com 44|50
Chanchusembekar2002@gmail.co
75 9-24-2023 12:05:28 | Mayuri Damodharji Sembekar m 42 /50
76 9-24-2023 12:06:22 | Devyani Jitendra Chore devyanichore44@gmail.com 44 /50
77 9-24-2023 12:06:30 | Nigita mandale nigitamandale @gmail.com 44 /50
78 | 9-24-2023 12:06:42 | Reena Radheshyam Dadre reenadadre25@gmail.com 48 /50
pratikshachoudhary469@gmail.co
79 | 9-24-2023 12:08:37 | Pratiksha govinda choudhary m 42 /50
80 9-24-2023 12:11:43 | Nagsen R Bansod bansodnagsen20@gmail.com 40/ 50
81 | 9-24-2023 12:11:46 | Himanshi Manoj Yeutkar himanshiyeutkar4@gmail.com 44 /50
82 | 9-24-2023 12:12:01 | RAGINEE LAKSHINE gyaneshwarlakshine@gmail.com 48 /50
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83 | 9-24-2023 12:12:21 | Varsha Narayan Dongare dongarevarsha227@gmail.com 10/50
84 9-24-2023 12:13:24 | Mayuri wasudeo banait banaitgawri@gmail.com 48 /50
85 9-24-2023 12:14:35 | Saurbh soni saurabh.soni.s2001@gmail.com 48 /50
86 | 9-24-2023 12:14:37 | Pallavi purushottam digrase pdigrase30@gmail.com 26 /50
87 | 9-24-2023 12:15:54 | DHIRAJ Khushalrao Dhobale dhirajdhobale06@gmail.com 44/ 50
88 9-24-2023 12:15:55 | Siddhant hatwar siddhanthatwar14@gmail.com 44 /50
89 | 9-24-2023 12:16:03 | Abhimanyu Arunrao Mahalley abhimanyumahalley@gmail.com 48 /50
90 | 9-24-2023 12:17:45 | Himanshi Manoj Yeutkar himanshiyeutkar4@gmail.com 46 / 50
91 9-24-2023 12:18:48 | Akanksha Choudhari akanshachoudhary271@gmail.com | 48 /50
92 9-24-2023 12:19:23 | Gauri Diliprao Pohakar. gauripohakar00@gmail.com 46 /50
93 | 9-24-2023 12:19:37 | Amisha Amrutji Dambhare dambhareamisha@gmail.com 44 /50
94 | 9-24-2023 12:19:41 | Neha Ramdas Kolhe kolheneha23@gmail.com 42 /50
95 9-24-2023 12:21:20 | Rohit kothari rohitkothari9738@gmail.com 10/50
96 | 9-24-2023 12:24:21 | Shrutika Rajendra Thakre rt024990@gmail.com 44 |/ 50
97 | 9-24-2023 12:25:15 | Anish Govinda Choudhary anishchoudhary1235@gmail.com 48 /50
98 | 9-24-2023 12:25:16 | Puja Diliprao Pohakar gauripohakar0O@gmail.com 48 /50
99 9-24-2023 12:26:04 | Dolly Ravindra Malode yogitamalode55@gmail.com 42 /50
100 | 9-24-2023 12:27:27 | Niranjan Bisen niranjanbisen361@gmail.com 46 /50
101 | 9-24-2023 12:28:03 | Shrutika Rajendra Thakre rt024990@gmail.com 44 /50
102 | 9-24-2023 12:28:28 | Hina Diliprao Pohakar gauripohakarO0@gmail.com 48 /50
103 | 9-24-2023 12:29:41 | Samiksha sunil chaware samikshachawarel23@gmail.com 46 /50
104 | 9-24-2023 12:32:38 | Harshada Sao harshadasao433@gmail.com 10/50
105 | 9-24-2023 12:32:38 | Akansha banduiji jangle abjangle9@gmail.com 42 /50
106 | 9-24-2023 12:33:00 | Arpita Ashok Kshirsagar arpitakshirsagar46@gmail.com 40/ 50
107 | 9-24-2023 12:33:47 | Rasika Anandrao Sirsam sirsamrasika@gmail.com 48 /50
108 | 9-24-2023 12:34:24 | Chaitanya Meghraj Supare chaitanyasupare@gmail.com 4450
109 | 9-24-2023 12:34:33 | Bhavika Rajendra Lende bhavikalende96@gmail.com 18/50
110 | 9-24-2023 12:34:39 | NIKHIL DEORAO YERPUDE nikhilyerpudel@gmail.com 16 /50
111 | 9-24-2023 12:36:58 | Nikhil Deorao Yerpude nikhilyerpude63@gmail.com 10/50
112 | 9-24-2023 12:37:11 | Ganesh ambadas Kawadkar ganeshkawadkar888@gmail.com 20/50
113 | 9-24-2023 12:39:30 | Vrunda Shreeram Hajare hajarevrunda@gmail.com 48750
114 | 9-24-2023 12:40:12 | Utkarsha Shashank Sable utkarshasable0O6@gmail.com 44 /50
115 | 9-24-2023 12:40:50 | Sarika Suresh Chaudhari chaudharisarika206 @gmail.com 42 /50
116 | 9-24-2023 12:41:05 | Deelendra borikar deelendrasahu01@gmail.com 44 /50
117 | 9-24-2023 12:41:38 | fhar TgetsTel nikitarahangdale444@gmail.com 18750
118 | 9-24-2023 12:43:13 | Suruchi rajendra badode suruchibadode @gmail.com 30/50
119 | 9-24-2023 12:43:14 | Akansha kadaskar aakanshakadaskar123@gmail.com | 48 /50
120 | 9-24-2023 12:44:32 | Himanshu milmile Milmilehimanshu@gmail.com 46 /50
121 | 9-24-2023 12:44:54 | Vaishali devidasji chaple vaishalichaple26 @gmail.com 20/50
122 | 9-24-2023 12:46:06 | Monali dhopre monalidhopre00@gmail.com 12/50
123 | 9-24-2023 12:46:20 | Ku. Diksha Bhagwat Wahane wahanebhagwat66@gmail.com 46 /50
124 | 9-24-2023 12:49:04 | Karina Chandrabhan kawadkar karinakawadkar@gmail.com 46/ 50
125 | 9-24-2023 12:51:54 | Samiksha Giri samikshagiri281@gmail.com 46 /50
126 | 9-24-2023 12:53:35 | Payal Ramesh Gujwar payalgujwar@gmail.com 46 /50
127 | 9-24-2023 12:53:48 | Mokshada pramod borkar mokshadaborkar4@gmail.com 46 /50
128 | 9-24-2023 12:54:02 | Bhavana sanjay raut rautbhavana381@gmail.com 16 /50
129 | 9-24-2023 12:54:38 | Ojaswini bhongade ojaswinibhongade@gmail.com 44 /50
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130 | 9-24-2023 12:54:44 | Rahul Arjun singh Bais rahulbaisthakur29@gmail.com 46 /50
131 | 9-24-2023 12:54:54 | Deelendra borikar deelendrasahu01l@gmail.com 48 /50
132 | 9-24-2023 12:55:41 | Kanchan pardhi kanchanpardhi304@gmail.com 42 /50
133 | 9-24-2023 13:00:15 | Chhakuli Madhav Wadule chhakuliwadule@gmail.com 44/ 50
134 | 9-24-2023 13:01:49 | Sejal Mirche sejalmirche01@gmail.com 46/ 50
135 | 9-24-2023 13:05:25 | Ruchita Gaur ruchitagaurs5@gmail.com 46 /50
136 | 9-24-2023 13:05:36 | Payal Shankar Lambat payallambat424@gmail.com 38/50
137 | 9-24-2023 13:06:15 | ROHINI GUNVANTA GHOLSE rohinigholse97 @gmail.com 46 / 50
138 | 9-24-2023 13:08:23 | Chetana gajananji satpute satputechetub@gmail.com 36 /50
139 | 9-24-2023 13:09:15 | Shabri Khapre Shabrikhapre123@gmail.com 48 /50
140 | 9-24-2023 13:11:02 | Aishwarya Subhash Sawarkar aishwaryasawarkar082@gmail.com | 46 /50
141 | 9-24-2023 13:11:05 | Sima Dilip Pathade pathadegayatri98@gmail.com 42 /50
142 | 9-24-2023 13:11:19 | Ashavini dhanrajji bowade bowadedhanraj@gmail.com 42150
143 | 9-24-2023 13:12:38 | Ruchika Sunilraoji Dhawale harshaldhawle16@gmail.com 22150
144 | 9-24-2023 13:20:26 | Harshal dhunde harshaldhunse587@gmail.com 16 /50
bardednyaneshwari984@gmail.co
145 | 9-24-2023 13:21:14 | Dnyaneshwari Madhavrao Barde m 44 /50
146 | 9-24-2023 13:29:39 | Pratik gangadhar uikey pratikuikey328@gmail.com 24150
147 | 9-24-2023 13:31:40 | Sheetal Thakrele thakrelesheetal@gmail.com 40/50
148 | 9-24-2023 13:31:42 | Umme Aiman Faiyazi aimanfaiyazi@gmail.com 44 /50
149 | 9-24-2023 13:32:28 | Rajeshree Sureshrao Dhote rajeshreedhote2022@gmail.com 42 /50
150 | 9-24-2023 13:33:01 | Rahul panche rahulpanche24@gmail.com 44/ 50
151 | 9-24-2023 13:34:39 | Neha Vasantrao Waghe nehawaghe9@gmail.com 44 /50
152 | 9-24-2023 13:39:55 | Sneha Suresh Dhote dhotesneha343@gmail.com 48 /50
153 | 9-24-2023 13:40:36 | Disha sanajayrao Manakawade dishamankawade01l@gmail.com 40 /50
154 | 9-24-2023 13:44:56 | muskan khan bano97626 @gmail.com 40/ 50
155 | 9-24-2023 13:46:54 | Manisha Manohar Tijare manishatijare656@gmail.com 48 /50
156 | 9-24-2023 13:48:42 | Himanshu daharwal himanshudaharwal88@gmail.com 40/ 50
157 | 9-24-2023 13:53:01 | Puja bhimraoji sahare saharep830@gmail.com 20/50
158 | 9-24-2023 13:57:48 | Bhagyashri Gopal Chafale bhagyashrichafalel7@gmail.com 40/50
159 | 9-24-2023 13:58:16 | Lokesh Madhukar Surjuse lokeshsurjuse3@gmail.com 44 | 50
160 | 9-24-2023 13:59:03 | Kashish Gajanan Bhasme bhasmekashish@gmail.com 22 /50
161 | 9-24-2023 13:59:27 | Kalyani irpachi kalyaniirpachi4d5@gmail.com 46/ 50
162 | 9-24-2023 14:00:56 | Bhumika Bhimashankar Bondre bhumikabondre7@gmail.com 46 /50
163 | 9-24-2023 14:02:20 | Bhavna Gonekar gonekarbhavna@gmail.com 44 /50
164 | 9-24-2023 14:06:22 | Dharavi S Somkuwar dharavisomkuwar@gmail.com 44 | 50
165 | 9-24-2023 14:07:18 | Puja bhimraoji sahare saharep830@gmail.com 38/50
166 | 9-24-2023 14:08:33 | Monika Manohar Barai monikabarai8698@gmail.com 44 /50
167 | 9-24-2023 14:27:11 | roshani dilip mohkar bhavnamohkar29@gmail.com 48 /50
168 | 9-24-2023 14:52:38 | HIMANSHU WASUDEO DOIJOD | himanshudoijod@gmail.com 42 /50
169 | 9-24-2023 14:55:34 | Samikaha shakulal suryavanshi samikshasuryavanshi4@gmail.com | 28 /50
170 | 9-24-2023 15:04:38 | Prajakta Rameshwar Nasare prajaktanasare23@gmail.com 46 /50
171 | 9-24-2023 15:04:47 | Samiksha Kailas Zoting zotingkailas@gmail.com 42 /50
172 | 9-24-2023 15:08:43 | Rani Murlidhar wanjari raniwanjaril4@gmail.com 44 150
173 | 9-24-2023 15:11:59 | Gauri pandhurangji khapre khapregauri7 @gmail.com 32/50
174 | 9-24-2023 15:17:06 | Smruta Viresh Kumar Sondhiya sondhiyasmita2003@gmail.com 46/ 50
175 | 9-24-2023 15:17:15 | Abhay Radheshyam Shodhale abhayshodhale @gmail.com 44150
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176 | 9-24-2023 15:21:00 | ABHAY Radheshyam Shodhale abhayshodhale@gmail.com 48 /50
177 | 9-24-2023 15:29:49 | Rupali Ramayanprasad Ghidoda | rghidoda@gmail.com 38/50
178 | 9-24-2023 15:30:42 | Jayshri H.Dhurve dhurvejayashril4@gmail.com 46 /50
179 | 9-24-2023 15:31:56 | Sejal Narendra wasule wasulesejal20@gmail.com 18 /50
180 | 9-24-2023 15:38:34 | Bhumika Bhimashankar Bondre bhumikabondre7@gmail.com 48 /50
181 | 9-24-2023 15:40:04 | Gayatri Rajendra Warokar warokargayatrid413@gmail.com 46 /50
182 | 9-24-2023 15:47:40 | Mona damodhar parkhi parkhimona769@gmail.com 40/ 50
183 | 9-24-2023 15:49:52 | Sagar Prabhakar Mohankar sagarmohankar1234@gmail.com 46 /50
184 | 9-24-2023 15:53:28 | Neha Dnyaneshwar zod nehazod1432@gmsil.com 44 /50
185 | 9-24-2023 16:07:18 | Achal Anil Banait aanchalbanait@gmail.com 44150
186 | 9-24-2023 16:16:50 | Nikita Parate nparate133@gmail.com 44 /50
187 | 9-24-2023 16:21:39 | Priya premlal Patel premlalpatel@gmail.com 38/50
188 | 9-24-2023 16:26:50 | Sudhanshu Yuvraj Amale sudhanshuamle@gmail.com 44150
189 | 9-24-2023 16:34:06 | Sameer atram samiratram169@gmail.com 46 /50
190 | 9-24-2023 16:37:10 | Sudhanshu Yuvraj Amale sudhanshuamle@gmail.com 36 /50
191 | 9-24-2023 16:46:56 | Pranay Malvi pranavmalvis5@gmail.com 24 /50
192 | 9-24-2023 16:51:02 | Himanshu s.sahare saharesudhakar93@ygmail.com 40/50
193 | 9-24-2023 16:52:50 | Ruchika Pramod Malvi tanumalvio51@gmail.com 48 /50
194 | 9-24-2023 17:04:29 | Gayatri Dilip Damedhar gayatridamedhar5@gmail.com 30/50
195 | 9-24-2023 17:18:11 | Ritesh Thakre thakreritesh248@gmail.com 42 /50
196 | 9-24-2023 17:18:40 | Prachi pawar prachipawar918@gmil.com 12 /50
197 | 9-24-2023 17:32:19 | Akanksha Santoshrao Thakre akankshat899@gmail.com 40/50
198 | 9-24-2023 17:40:56 | Sejal K. Wahane sejalwahane82@gmail.com 46/ 50
199 | 9-24-2023 17:57:00 | Bharti Suresh parteti partetib473@gmail.com 44150
200 | 9-24-2023 17:58:14 | Pooja Sanjay Ghyar poojaghyar91@gmail.com 36/50
201 | 9-24-2023 18:20:40 | Sweta vilas Anantwar shwetaanantwar@gmail.com 42 /50
202 | 9-24-2023 18:24:03 | Sakshi Arvind Lokhande sakshilokhande760@gmail.com 44 /50
203 | 9-24-2023 18:30:50 | Ashwini yadavrao kambale akambley25@gmail.com 20/50
204 | 9-24-2023 18:37:36 | Ashwini yadavrao kambale akambley25@gmail.com 20/50
205 | 9-24-2023 18:40:59 | Ashwini Yadavrao kambale akambley25@gamail.com 24 /50
206 | 9-24-2023 18:49:03 | Sakshi Kuralkar sakshikuralkar2003@gmail.com 46 /50
207 | 9-24-2023 18:49:31 | Shivani Yuvraj Ambarte shivaniyambarte @gmail.com 48 /50
208 | 9-24-2023 19:03:57 | Janvi Prakashrao Waghmare janviwaghmare2002@gmail.com 46/ 50
209 | 9-24-2023 19:25:05 | Geetashri Pravin Navghare geetashrinavghare61l@gmail.com | 48/50
210 | 9-24-2023 19:28:18 | Shraddha Jagdish Rangari shraddharangari6@gmail.com 42 /50
211 | 9-24-2023 19:42:09 | Neha Umathe nehaumathel@gmail.com 44150
212 | 9-24-2023 19:46:50 | Asha chandrabhan Dhawale dhawalechandrabhan@gmail.com 48/50
213 | 9-24-2023 19:49:41 | Sneha Natthuji Gawande snehagawande234@gmail.com 40/50
214 | 9-24-2023 19:51:18 | Anuradha Devidas chavhan chavhananuradha45@gmail.com 44 /50
dhanshreelekurwale836@gmail.co
215 | 9-24-2023 19:51:22 | Dhanshree Lekurwale m 14 /50
216 | 9-24-2023 19:53:22 | Riya Dilip Bangre riyabangare42@gmail.com 46/ 50
217 | 9-24-2023 19:53:46 | Janhavi Namdev mehar janvimeharl123@gmail.com 44 150
218 | 9-24-2023 20:21:06 | Harsh Borkar goluborkar74@gmail.com 42 /50
219 | 9-24-2023 20:35:01 | Dhanshri Namdeorao Dhabale dhanshreedhabale6@gmail.com 38/50
220 | 9-24-2023 20:35:57 | Anjali gangadhar hete anjalihetel@gmail.com 44 | 50
221 | 9-24-2023 20:59:55 | Ruchita Rajesh Somkuwar ruchitasomkuwar26@gmail.com 42 /50
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222 | 9-24-2023 21:15:05 | Ashvarya Nilkanth Giradkar ashvaryagiradkar20@gmail.com 44 /50
PRACHI WAMANRAO . .
223 | 9-24-2023 21:33:27 | BARAPATRE prachibarapatre977@gmail.com 44 ] 50
224 | 9-24-2023 21:52:39 | Prinal Chhanikar prinalchhanikar281@gmail.com 46 /50
pratikshachandurkar300@gmail.co
225 | 9-24-2023 21:54:59 | Pratiksha Gunvanta Chandurkar m 46 /50
226 | 9-24-2023 21:55:43 | Bhagyashri Anil Wangal wangalbhagyashri@gmail.com 42/ 50
227 | 9-24-2023 22:31:21 | LUKESH GAJANAN SAWARKAR | lukeshsawarkar2004@gmail.com 32/50
228 | 9-24-2023 22:40:39 | Kalyani baliram shende shendekalyanil42@gmail.com 28150
229 | 9-24-2023 23:03:44 | Janvi Sudhakar Kakde janvikakde27@gmail.com 48 /50
230 | 9-24-2023 23:20:59 | Rakshit Sewake rakshitsewake007 @gmail.com 48 /50
231 | 9-25-2023 0:29:01 | Sayali Ishwar Rewatkar sayalirewatkar31@gmail.com 44 /50
232 9-25-2023 0:34:59 Bhumika Rewatkar bhumikarewatkar22 @gmail.com 48 /50
233 | 9-25-2023 0:40:08 | Nikita Nanaji Deshbhratar nikitadeshbhratar17 @gmail.com 46 /50
234 9-25-2023 5:06:13 | Sanskrulti sanskrutimeshram10@gmail.com 18 /50
235 9-25-2023 5:20:25 | Sanskruti Dewanand Meshram sanskrutimeshram10@gmail.com 48 /50
236 | 9-25-2023 7:56:48 | Kapilansh mahurkar ommahurkar@gmail.com 46 /50
237 | 9-25-2023 8:41:37 | Vaishnavi kisnaji choudhari vaishnavichoudhari236@gmail.com | 42 /50
238 | 9-25-2023 8:52:19 | Isha Bhagwat Kasare ishakasare93@gmail.com 38/50
239 | 9-25-2023 8:53:44 | Tina Sandip Yelekar yelekartina365@gmail.com 40/50
240 | 9-25-2023 10:10:00 | Pooja Omakr More pm805324@gmail.com 20/50
241 | 9-25-2023 10:37:20 | Yukti madhukar vaidya yuktivadiya02@gmail.com 12 /50
242 | 9-25-2023 10:40:38 | Sakshi Manohar Kuralkar sakshikuralkar2003@gmail.com 44 /50
243 | 9-25-2023 11:40:24 | Abhay Radheshyam Shodhale abhayshodhale@gmail.com 44 /50
244 | 9-25-2023 13:26:39 | Vaishali dewase vaishalidewase @gmail.com 22 /50
245 | 9-25-2023 13:56:29 | Sahil Rajendra Badode badodesahil59@gmail.com 46 /50
246 | 9-25-2023 15:37:49 | PRANAY BANDUJI YEWALE pranayyewale1108@gmail.com 48 /50
247 | 9-25-2023 15:48:40 | Mayuri Pradip putariya mayuriputariya49@gmail.com 44 /50
248 | 9-25-2023 18:35:28 | Mohit Ganpati Maske maskemohit465@gmail.com 42 /50
249 | 9-25-2023 19:06:46 | Achal sanjay watane achalwatane @gmail.com 30/50
250 | 9-25-2023 20:08:30 | Lakita Umesh makde lakitamakdeO@gmail.com 48/50
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Dr. B7B. Kalbande
Asst. Prof. & Head
Department of Botany,
Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol.
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Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s

NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA

Katol, Dist-Nagpur-441302 (M.S.)
(Affiliated to R. T. M. Nagpur University, Nagpur)
NAAC Accredited Grade ‘B’

Department of Botany

Organize A Quiz
ccasion of

Environmental
Health Day
26th September 2023
Date and Time of the Quiz

TUESDAY, 26" September, 2023
From 8.00 am to Midnight 12.00

Click the following link to participate in the Quiz

https://forms.gle/CyxgVYkTyiyHG2Ud7

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION WILL BE EMAILED TILL 30/09/2023



https://forms.gle/CyxgVYkTyiyHG2Ud7

Department of Botany, Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol.

Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s Q@%dco\\g%
NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA, KATOL

District Nagpur (M.H.), Pin: 441302
Graduation & Post Graduation in Arts, Commerce, Science & Management

Department of Botany

Session: 2023-24
Social Awareness Online MCQ Quiz on the occasion of

“World Environment Health Day - 2023”

Title: Social Awareness online MCQ Quiz on the occasion of “World

Environmental Health Day - 2023”
Timing of the quiz: Morning 8.00 am to Midnight, on 26" of September, 2023.

Participant: The quiz was open for all students from Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol, Students of
other colleges and schools, and all people in society.

On the occasion of World Environmental Health Day — 2023 to create awareness among
the students regarding Mother Earth & her Environment, the Department of Botany organized this
online quiz. The questions in the quiz were based on simple science facts and the quiz was not
designed to test the knowledge of students, but to increase their curiosity about science. A total of
87 students from various colleges and different universities participated in this quiz. All the

participants were awarded with online e-Certificate of participation.

The outcome of the program: The quiz helped students and society to become more aware
towards Mother Nature.

Number of beneficiaries: 87 students belonging to different faculties benefited from this activity.



Sr.

No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Timestamp
9-26-2023 9:49:25
9-26-2023 10:30:12
9-26-2023 10:33:44
9-26-2023 10:38:36
9-26-2023 10:39:28
9-26-2023 10:39:45
9-26-2023 10:57:06
9-26-2023 11:01:26
9-26-2023 11:11:12
9-26-2023 11:26:40
9-26-2023 11:29:08
9-26-2023 11:29:20
9-26-2023 11:32:43
9-26-2023 11:40:53
9-26-2023 11:54:57
9-26-2023 11:59:01
9-26-2023 12:03:56
9-26-2023 12:05:26
9-26-2023 12:06:39
9-26-2023 12:08:44
9-26-2023 12:17:27

9-26-2023 12:20:43

Department of Botany, Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol.

Participants

Full Name of the participant

Dhiraj Khushalrao Dhobale
Resham Dhanraj Bhoyar
Pooja Omkar More

Sayali Ishwar Rewatkar
Lokesh Babarao Gajbhiye
Pooja Omkar More

Neha p. Channe

Yukti madhukar vaidya
Sonali Mukesh Pandey
Nikita chauhan

Tejaswini manmode

Anjali Devidas Sembekar
Sharukh Umar Pathan
Devanshu L. Maraskolhe
Hushikesh Arunrao Nasre
Disha Anilrao Giradkar
Ruchika Ravindra Bhasme
Abhay Dashrathrao Chopade
Divya Rameshwar Kumbhare
Jayshree N. Barai

Divya Rameshwar Kumbhare

Pravina lokhande

Name of the College / School.

Nabira mahavidyalaya katol
Nabira mahavidyalay katol
Nabira mahavidyalaya katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyala katol
Nabira mahavidya katol
Nabira Mahavidyalay katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya,Katol
Nabira mahavidyalay katol
Nabira Mahavdyaly Katol
Nabira Mahavidyala Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalay Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalay katol
Nabira mahavidyalay katol
Nabira mahavidyalaya katol
Nabira Mahavidhyalaya, Katol
Nabira mahavidyalay katol
Nabira mahavdyalaya katol

NMV Katol

NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAY Katol

Nabira mahavidhly katol

Nabira mahavidyalay katol

Score

44 [ 48

32/48

40/ 48

42/ 48

12/48

30/48

28/48

48/ 48

34 /48

16/48

40/ 48

38/48

2/48

14/ 48

32/48

34 /48

38/48

24148

38/48

44148

40/ 48

38/48



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

9-26-2023 12:26:24

9-26-2023 12:46:48

9-26-2023 12:48:32

9-26-2023 12:50:38

9-26-2023 12:51:16

9-26-2023 12:52:31

9-26-2023 13:02:10

9-26-2023 13:02:24

9-26-2023 13:09:51

9-26-2023 13:31:51

9-26-2023 13:32:06

9-26-2023 13:47:24

9-26-2023 13:51:33

9-26-2023 14:03:57

9-26-2023 14:04:44

9-26-2023 14:23:36

9-26-2023 14:45:41

9-26-2023 14:55:20

9-26-2023 14:55:23

9-26-2023 14:57:12

9-26-2023 14:59:20

9-26-2023 15:02:30

9-26-2023 15:16:57

9-26-2023 15:24:24

9-26-2023 15:27:56

Department of Botany, Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol.

Farhat Naz sheikh Rasheed
Pranali rajeandra shende

Dhanshri G kalambe

Prathamesh bhumeshwar
Gaikwad

Satish Shersing Bhurani
Toshika .K. Deshmukh
Bhumika Pramod Lanjewar
Bhawna vasantrao dharammali
Swapnil S. Kohale

komal ramesh Chaudhari
Mahesh Ashok kohale

Kajal p dharne

Himanshu s.Sahare
Ku.Diksha Bhagwat wahane
Kirti panchhhai

Payal premraj Sarode
Chetan

Divya S. Chapekar

Sameer s atram

Purva sheshrao kharpkar.

Shivprasad Pandharinath
Suryawanshi

Chanda Ravindra Rathod
Chanda Ravindra Rathod
Ekta Barmase

Devina rajendra khawse

Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
NABIRA MAHAVIDLAYA KATOL
Nabira mahavidyalaya katol
Nabira mahavidyalay katol
Nabira mahavidyalaya katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol
Nabira Mahavidyala katol
Nabira mahavidya katol
Nabira Mahavidyalay katol
Nabira Mahavidyalaya,Katol
Nabira mahavidyalay katol
Nabira Mahavdyaly Katol
Nabira Mahavidyala Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalay Katol
Nabira Mahavidyalay katol
Nabira mahavidyalay katol
Nabira mahavidyalaya katol
Nabira Mahavidhyalaya, Katol
Nabira mahavidyalay katol
Nabira mahavdyalaya katol
NMV Katol

NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAY Katol
Nabira mahavidhly katol
Nabira mahavidyalay katol

Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol

48/ 48

28148
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9-26-2023 15:29:57
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9-26-2023 16:23:15
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9-26-2023 17:28:07
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Dhanshri G kalambe
Ashwini santoshrao surkar
Chhakuli Madhav Wadule
Anjali Ramdas Dhongade
Monali Narnaware

Saloni Janardhan manmode
Dharavi S Somkuwar

Arti Dashrath Bode
Sayama Sheikh

Chetna pramod meshram
Vaishnavi kisnaji choudhari
Mona damodhar parkhi
Vishakha

Sudhanshu Yuvraj Amale
Chhakuli Madhav Wadule
Ruchika pramod Malvi
Pranay Malvi

Yogesh Bhujang Mahalle
Isha liladhar Gharad

Abhimanyu Arunrao Mahalley

Samiksha chandrashekhar
dongare

Achal Rajendra Charde
Ashavini dhanrajji bowade
Sarika Suresh Chaudhari

Nikita ishwar bhakte
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9-26-2023 22:31:51  Pooja Omakr More
9-26-2023 22:53:43  Amisha Amrutji Dambhare
9-26-2023 22:53:52  Manisha Manohar Tijare

9-27-2023 6:07:15 Mayuri Purushottam Digrase

9-27-2023 6:33:42 Mayuri Purushottam Digrase

9-27-2023 6:53:50  Shreya Mukunda Shedame

9-27-2023 7:15:07 Harshlata Ganesh Thakre

9-27-2023 7:59:02  Gayatri Dilip damedhar

9-27-2023 8:29:35 Ruchika Sunilraoji Dhawale

9-27-2023 10:19:14  Vaishali tikaram dewase
9-27-2023 10:25:37  Divya Bondre
9-27-2023 10:29:47  Pooja Suresh Jawalkar
9-27-2023 20:20:03  Monika Manohar Barai

9-27-2023 21:03:13  Rasika Keshav Waghe

9-28-2023 8:56:54 |\ < r JANAN PANDE

{
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& ,dumﬂﬂ(s” ,
Dr. B7B. Kalbande
Asst. Prof. & Head

Department of Botany,

Nabira Mahavidyalaya, Katol.
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Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s

Qﬁf NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA ‘ ?

Katol (MS) - 441 302

Department of Botany

Environment Awareness Quiz

~~World
Environmental
Health Day

26th Sepiemlﬁézgi
CERTIFICATE

& ¢ B A& B ¥ | & & B & T | B N
Harshlata Ganesh ‘Thakre

has particpated in a & nvironment Awareness Quiz on occasion of "W orld & nmironment
Ceatth Sap 203" organizad by “eparoment of SBotany, on 26 Cdeptember; 2025

| N J

Coordinator & Head, Principal, i
Department of Botany Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol

(e a—bg_ NMV_WEHD_2023_028 '—'—“6-6




Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s

NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA, KATOL

Jayanti-Puny Atithi Committee

Title: Birth and co Memorial Anniversary Celebration.
Session: 2023-24

Obijective of the program: Celebration of Birth anniversary and commemorate days of great Indian philosophers, thinkers and
social reformers and make awareness of their works to the students.

Beneficiaries: Teaching and non-teaching faculty and students.

The Jayanti- Punyatithi Committee organized following programs of the Great Indian Philosophers, Political and Social Reformers

with the presence of Principal, teaching, non-teaching faculty and students of the college.

Coordinator
(Dr. R. K. Ingole)

Sr. No. Head Date Evidence
1. Rajarshee Shahu Maharaj Jayanti 26t June 2024 Photo
2. Lokmanya Tilak Jayanti 231 July 2023 Photo
3. Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 2nd Oct 2023 Photo
4, Savitribai Fule jayanti 3rd Jan. 2024 Photo
6. Jijau Masaheb Jayanti 12th Jan.2024 Photo
7. Swami Vivekanand Jayanti 12th Jan 202 4 Photo
8. Mahatma Gandhi Punyatithi 30th Jan. 2024 Photo
9. Netaji Subhashchandra Jayanti 23 Jan.2024 Photo
10. Chhatrapi Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 19th Feb. 2024 Photo
11. Sant Gadgebaba Jatyanti 23" Feb.2024 Photo
12. Sant Ravidas Maharaj Jayanti 23 Feb. 24 Photo
13. Yashvantrao Chavahan Jayanti 13th March 2024 Photo
14. Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Jayanti 30th April 2024 Photo
15. Mahatma Jyotiba Fule Jayanti 11th April 2024 Photo
16. Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti 14th April 2024 Photo
17. Mahatma Basaveshwar Jayanti 15th May 2024 Photo
18. Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar commemorate Day 6th Dec.2023 Photo
19. Shahid Din (Bhagatsingh, Rajguru) 23 March 2024 Photo
20. Panjabrao Deshmukh Jayanti 27t Dec. 2023 Photo
21. Raobahaddur Laxminarayana Jayanti 30th Sept. 2023 Photo
22. Vasantrao Naik Jayanti 15t July 2023 Photo
23. Ekta Din (Sardar Patel and Indira Gandhi Jayanti) 31t October 2023 Photo
24, Annabhau Sathe and Lokmanya Tilak Jayanti 1st August 2023 Photo
26. Savtribai Fuley Jayanti 3rd January 2024 Photo
27. Swami Vivekanand Jayanti 12th January 2024 Photo
P
K:u{%f_ﬁ




Birth Anniversary and Commemorative Days of Great Philosophers and Social Reformers: 2023-24
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Latitude: 21.27€
Longitude: 78.

Time: 20-02-20:
INote: Shivaji Maha




Birth Anniversary and Commemorative Days of Great Philosophers and Social Reformers: 2023-24

Latitude: 21..

Time: 23-03-2024 13:42
Note: Shahid Din @ 24




Birth Anniversary and Commemorative Days of Great Philosophers and Social Reformers: 2023-24



NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA KATOL
DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY
NOTICE

All the students inform that on date 03.10.2023 Tuesday at 10.00 am
Department of History are going to organized a program on Father of
Nation Mahatma Gandhi and Lal Bahadur Shatri Jayanti. So all the
students should attend the program.

Date — 30.09.2023 fﬁ/&//
' r. R. R. Dhote

: HOD
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol

: Dr. R. R. DHOTE
1) M.A. HlStOI’y Part=1 H.0.D. Department of History

Nabira Mahavidyalaya, KATOL
. \ 5
~ 2) M.A. History Part —II w/
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Shikshan Prasarak Mandal’s

NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA, KATOL

District Nagpur (M.H.), Pin: 441302
Graduation & Post Graduation in Arts, Commerce, Science & Management

Organizer (Dept. HISTORY)

Session : 2023-24
Title: MAHATMA GANDHI & LAL BAHADDUR SHATRI JAYANTI
Date: 03/10/2023
Number of beneficiaries: 23
Objective of the program:
1. Students give to Information For Mahatma Gandhi & His Works.
2. Gandhi's vision for India went beyond political independence from colonial rule
3. Students Understand and review Gandhiji's principle of basic education

4. Promoting Khadi, handicrafts and village industries
Chief Guest - Mr. Avinash N. Bhakte

Description of Program:

This program was organized of M.A. | & 1l Year Students for Session 2023-24. The guest
of the program Mr. Avinash Bhakte, and all faculty members Dr. R. R. Dhote, S.B. Behniya, Mr.
M.R. Dodke, Mr. S.V.Kalambe speak on different aspects of the department. Students have
enjoyed the program. Vote of thanks was given by Mr. Prakash Paturkar.

Outcomes of the program:

1. A reminder of the values and ideals that Gandhi stood for

2. His legacy continues to inspire people around the world.

3. He believed in the power of non-violence to achieve social and political change

4. He was a pioneer of nonviolent resistance, and his methods have been used by
people all over the world to fight for their rights.



NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA KATOL
DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY
REPORT 2023-24

Mahatma Gandhi and Lal Bahadur Shatri Jayanti —

Today on 03.10.2023 Tuesday at Nabira Mahavidyalay Katol M.A. History
Department Organized Mahatma Gandhi and Lal Bahadur Shatri Jayanti All the
students of M.A. Part 1 & 2 Attend this program. First of all the program was started
by Garlanding the image of Mahatma Gandhi and Lal Bahadur Shatri presided over
by Mr. Behniya sir frowed. Also of M.A. History Department as the key speaker Mr.
Kalambe sir was also present as the Chief Guest and Mr. Avinash Bhakte was

present.

Mr. Dodke sir introduced the program to the students and explained the
program by highlighting the life work of Mahatma Gandhi and Lal Bahadur Shatri
Later M.A. Part 2 student Mr. Prakash Paturkar, Ku. Gayatri Satpute and Ku. Megha
Saudagar give information abour Mahatma Gandhi and Lal Bahadur Shatri. After
which Mr. Bhakte sir impressing has passion shed light on the life of the Mahatma
Gandhi and Lal Bahadur Shatri he main speaker of this program. Mr. Kalambe sir
guide the students about the work of Mahatma Gandhi and Lal Bahadur Shatri to the

independence of the country by leading the society in their time.

The program was moderated by Mr. Prakash Paturkar and Vote of thanks was

given by Miss. Sonu Dakhole them concluded the program after vote of thanks.

Date — 03.10.2023 : ’/LA,/4~ﬂ/’”%7
Dr. R. R. Dhote

HOD
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol

Dr. R.
H.0.D.D

Nabira .’\a"a;l../..J ya, KATOL

R. DHOTE




ATTENDENTS OF PARTICIPENTS

Name of the Program -

NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA, KATOL

Department of HISTORY
Program Attendance Sheet
Session — 2023-20 2%
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FEEDBACK FOR THE PROGRAM

Class

27 responses
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// 5=
Dr.. R. R. DHOTE

H.0.D. Department of Histo’ql
Nahira Mahavidyalaya, KATOL



NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA KATOL
DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY
NOTICE

All the students are informed that on 03.01.2024 Wednesday at
10.00am Department of History is going to organize a program on

Krantijyoti Savitribai Fule Jayanti. So all the students are advised to

attend the program.

Date — 02.01.2024 el
Dr R. R. Dhote

HOD
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol

1) M.A. History Part — I M’ Hl%.rb.l;.pi. D¢ —

Nabira Mahz
'~ 2) M.A. History Part — II W
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NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA, KATOL

District Nagpur (M.H.), Pin: 441302
Graduation & Post Graduation in Arts, Commerce, Science & Management

Organizer (Dept. HISTORY)

Session : 2023-24
Title: SAVITRIBAI PHULE JAYANTI
Date: 03/01/2024
Number of beneficiaries: 23
Objective of the program:
1. Students give to Information For Savitribai Phule and Her Works.
2. To introduce the role of savitribai phule in Indian education system.
3. To familiarize the work of savitribaiphule for women education.

4. To make students aware about an education work of Savirtibai Phule.
Chief Guest - Mr. SHIVCHARAN BEHNIYA

Description of Program:

This program was organized of M.A. History Students for Session 2023-24. The guest of
the program Mr. Shivcharan Behniya, and all faculty members Dr. R. R. Dhote, S.B. Behniya, Mr.
M.R. Dodke, Mr. S.V.Kalambe speak on different aspects of the department. Students have
enjoyed the program. Vote of thanks was given by Ku. Vaishnavi Makode.

Outcomes of the program:
1. The Students and faculty should understand their throughts and precious work .

2. Students celebrate krantijyoti Savitribai Phule birth anniversary with zeal and
enthusiasm.

3. Students understood and education work of savitribai Phule and Mahatma Phule

4. Students gained knowledge of Savitribai Phule and Mahatma Phule Social
reforms.



NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA KATOL
DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY
REPORT 2023-24

Savitribai Fule Jayanti —

Today on 03.01.2024 Wednesday at Nabira Mahavidyalay Katol M.A.
History Department Organized Savitribai Fule Jayanti All the students of MLA.
Part 1 & 2 Attend this program. First of all the program was started by Garlanding
the image of Savitribai Fule and sarswati . The program was chaired by prof. Dr.

R.R. Dhote sir and chief guest Prof. Mr. Behniya sir was present.

After that the professor and chief guest were welcomed After that MLA. first
year and Second year Students expressed their thought. Professor who attended the
program. Hon. Bhakte sir , Dodke sir and Kalambe sir guided the students and

reviewed the educationa] work if Savitribai Phule.

President of the program prof. Dr. R.R.Dhote sir guided the social work of
Savitribai Fule. The introduction of the program was conducted by Miss. Vaishnavi
Mate and Roshani Balpande and Vote of thanks was given by Miss. Vaishnavi
makode them concluded the program after vote of thanks.

Date — 04.01.2024 /VM”/L
Dr. R. R. Dhote

HOD
Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol

Dr. R. R. DHOTE
H.0.D. Department of History

Nabira Mahavidyalava. KATOL



ATTENDENTS OF PARTICIPENTS
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FEEDBACK OF THE PROGRAM
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H.0.D. Department of Hustavrz
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NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA KATOL DIST- NAGPUR

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

NOTICE
All students of M.A. History, Nabira Mahavidyalaya Katol are hereby informed that
the ‘Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti’ program will be organized on Tuesday,
20/02/2024 at 10.00 a.m. in Audio-Visual Room. All students should attend the program.

Date: 17/02/2024

Place: Katol 3
1. M.A. History- | d'&‘b\m
2. M.A. History- Il ‘;@,10

%
Dr R.R. Dhote

HoD
Dept of History
Dr. R. R. DHOTE
H.0.D. Department of History
Nahira Mahavidyalaya, KATOL
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NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA, KATOL

District Nagpur (M.H.), Pin: 441302
Graduation & Post Graduation in Arts, Commerce, Science & Management

Organizer (Dept. HISTORY)

Session : 2023-24
Title: CHHATRAPATI SHIVAJI MAHARAJ JAYANTI
Date: 20/02/2024
Number of beneficiaries: 22
Objective of the program:
1. Information of Shivaji Maharaj and his Mogal Relation
2. Information of Shivaji Maharaj and South Policy
3. Information of Shivaji Maharaj Tax Policy

4. Information of Shivaji Maharaj and Administration in Maharashtra
Chief Guest - Dr. A.B. Sharma

Description of Program:

This program was organized of M.A. History Students for Session 2023-24. The guest of
the program Dr. A.B. Borkar , Dr. S.K.Navin Principal NMV Katol and all faculty members Dr.
R. R. Dhote, S.B. Behniya, Mr. M.R. Dodke, Mr. S.VV.Kalambe and Mr. A.N. Bhakte speak on
different aspects of the department. Students have enjoyed the program. Vote of thanks was given
by Mr. S.B. Behniye.

Outcomes of the program:

1. Important of Shiv Jayanti

2. Students inform Information of the 17" Century in Maharashtra
3. Students information of Shivaji Maharaj Administration

4. Students give Shivaji Maharaj’ Administration and his Principle



NABIRA MAHAVIDYALAYA KATOL DIST- NAGPUR
DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY
Report 2023-2024

Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti Program was Organized on
Tuesday 20.02.2024 at 11:00 am in association with M.A History Department
& Jayanti Punyatithi Committee of Senior College Dr. Vikas Barsagade sir was
present as the present of the program and Dr. Sharma sir as the Chief Guest
and as the Chief Speaker Prof. Dr. Dhote sir was present program.

The program started worshiping the statue of Chhatrapati Shivaiji
Maharaj followed by welcoming the principal and the chief Guest. After Dr.
Dhote sir Information Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Thought, is the need of
the hour and he gave a valuable massage to the students. That they should
move towards the go at by his thought. Dr. Sharma sir reviewed the life work
of Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj. The President of the program Dr. Vikas
Barsagade sir gave a massage to be loyal to the work of Chhatrapati Shivaji

Maharaj.
' Introduction of this program Dr. Ingole sir, the program was
moderated by Dr. Ghagargunde Mam, and vote of thanks was done by Prof.
Behaniya sir. Finally the program was concluded with the permission of the
President.

Date: 20/02/2024

Place: Katol //‘C,/
Dr R.R. Dhote
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